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5613 Low Sodium Beef Steak Hamburger Patties (1.5 oz) 30 1.5 1 320 85 48 56% 5 2.1 0 23 93 1 1 0 9 0 0 15 1 84098 1.5

5615 Premium Beef Steak Burger (1.62 oz) 30 1.62 1 296 120 75 63% 8 3.2 0 37 206 1 0 1 9 0 0 13 1 84099 1.5

5682 Low Sodium Beef Steak Hamburger Patties (2.25 oz) 30.38 2.25 1 216 128 71 55% 8 3.2 0 35 139 1 1 0 13 0 0 22 1 81850 2

5661 Beef Steak Hamburger Patties (2.2 oz) 31.43 2.2 1 229 130 75 58% 8 3.2 0 34 213 2 1 0 12 0 0 34 2 80391 2

5670 Premium Beef Steak Burger (2.45 oz) 30 2.45 1 196 172 112 65% 12 4.8 0.8 49 275 2 0 1 12 0 0 18 1 80753 2

5668 Premium Beef Steak Burger (3.0 oz) 30 3 1 160 210 137 65% 15 5.8 0.9 60 336 2 0 2 15 0 0 22 2 80752 2.25

5664 Mesquite Hamburger Patties (2.5oz) 31.25 2.5 1 200 149 86 58% 10 3.6 0.6 39 242 2 1 0 14 0 0 38 2 80755 2

5667 Beef & Onion Hamburger Patties (2.5 oz) 31.25 2.5 1 200 150 86 57% 10 3.6 0.6 39 243 2 1 0 14 0 0 41 2 80756 2

5632 Salisbury Steak (2.78 oz) 30 2.78 1 173 158 81 51% 9 3.4 0.6 43 303 5 1 1 14 40 1 45 2 73614 2

5691 Beef Riblet Pattie with Honey BBQ Sauce 29.4 2.8 1 168 170 90 53% 10 4 0 40 420 6 1 5 14 100 0 50 2 80702 2

5693 BBQ Beef Rib Patty Fingers BBQ Sauce (4 = 2 oz. M/MA) 30 2.8 4 171 170 90 53% 10 4 0 40 420 6 1 5 14 100 0 20 2 80704 2

5035 Meatballs, Low Sodium (4 = 2 oz M/MA) 30 2 4 185 151 82 54% 9 3.5 0.6 36 216 5 1 2 12 5 1 64 2 73048 2

5695 WG Country Fried Breaded Beef Patty (3.35 oz) 28.89 3.35 1 138 260 150 58% 17 5 1 45 340 11 2 1 16 0 0 40 3 84331 2 0.5

5696 WG Breaded Beef Patty Fingers (4 = 2 oz M/MA) 30 2 4 140 260 150 58% 17 5 0 45 350 12 2 1 16 0 0 40 3 84331 2 0.5

5250 Beef Taco Filling, Reduced Fat, Low Sodium (3.17 oz) 30 3.17 1 151 111 44 40% 5 1.8 5 35 292 5 2 2 13 645 5 41 2 83917 2 1/8 Cup Red

545 Beef Sloppy Joe, Reduced Fat (3.63 oz) 30 3.63 1 132 145 53 37% 6 2.2 0 44 417 2 2 8 13 459 6 34 2 83920 2 1/8 Cup Red

5396 Culinary Fiesta Mac & Beef Casserole (8 oz) 32 8 1 64 301 113 38% 13 4.8 0.7 56 335 28 2 8 18 1390 9 58 3 83163 2 1/4 Cup Red 0.75

579 Beef Chili with Beans, Reduced Fat (5.83 oz) 30 5.83 1 82 152 41 27% 5 1.7 0 31 230 15 4 5 13 1252 19 51 3 83916 2 3/8 Cup Red

5578 Beef Spaghetti Sauce, Reduced Fat (5.6 oz) 30 5.6 1 86 167 66 40% 7 2.8 0 55 290 9 2 7 15 647 19 44 2 79213 2

5813 Cooked Seasoned Beef "Philly" Steak (2.92 oz) 30 2.92 1 164 153 83 54% 9 5 0 43 350 3 0 2 14 0 0 14 8 73810 2

5876 Cooked Ground Crumbles (2 oz) 30 2 1 240 240 92 38% 4 1.7 0 27 131 2 1 0 12 0 0 40 2 84100 2

5705 Cheddar Cheese Sauce 30 1.82 1 264 108 74 7% 8 4.6 0 28 395 2 0 1 7 389 0 203 0 80732 1

5708 Nacho Flavored Cheese Sauce 30 1.82 1 264 108 74 7% 8 4.6 0 28 395 2 0 1 7 389 0 203 0 80735 1

5715 Reduced Fat Cheddar Cheese Sauce 30 1.9 1 253 92 48 5% 5 3 0 19 381 6 0 4 6 252 0 186 0 80734 1

5718 White Queso Cheese Sauce 30 2 1 240 118 84 8% 9 5.3 0 30 415 2 0 0 7 400 0 203 0 82558 1

5722 Alfredo Sauce, Reduced Fat & Sodium 30 1.83 1 262 90 49 6% 5 3 0 19 374 5 0 3 6 225 0 190 0 82372 1

5765 WG Macaroni & Cheese (Small Straight Noodle) 30 6 1 80 268 99 4% 11 6 0 37 655 28 1 7 15 502 1 379 1 84101 2 0.75

5756 WG Macaroni & Cheese (Large Elbow Noodle) 30 6 1 80 275 101 4% 11 6 0 37 657 30 1 8 15 502 1 378 1 80725 2 1

5649 Breakfast Sausage Patty (1.33 oz) 30 1.33 1 361 121 94 8% 10 33.7 0 26 172 1 0 0 6 56 0 16 0 80743 1

5653 Breakfast Sausage Link (2 links = 1.36 oz) 30 1.36 2 353 123 96 9% 11 3.8 0 27 176 1 0 0 6 57 0 17 0 80747 1

5694 Breaded Pork Choppette (3.35 oz) 28.89 3.35 1 138 260 150 7% 17 4.5 0 40 330 11 2 1 16 0 0 40 2 84330 2 0.5

5416 Shredded Pork BBQ (4 oz) 30 4 1 120 170 57 4% 6 2.1 0 44 556 13 2 9 17 378 5 40 1 80539 2 1/8 Cup Red

5614 BBQ Pork Rib Patty (2.54 oz) 30 2.54 1 189 152 79 6% 9 3.1 0 41 419 4 1 2 14 99 1 34 1 80592 2

5690 BBQ Pork Rib Patty BBQ Sauce (2.8 oz) 29.4 2.8 1 168 170 90 6% 10 3.5 0 40 400 6 1 5 14 100 1 20 1 80701 2

5692 BBQ Pork Rib Patty Fingers BBQ Sauce (4 = 2 oz. M/MA) 30 2.8 4 171 170 90 6% 10 3.5 0 40 400 6 1 5 14 100 1 20 1 80703 2

5521 Spaghetti Sauce, Reduced Fat (5.91 oz) 30 5.91 1 81 170 65 4% 7 2.5 0 50 421 10 2 7 15 716 23 44 1 79211 2 1/2 Cup Red

5401 Sloppy Joe (3.44 oz) 30 3.44 1 140 141 53 4% 6 2.1 0 41 630 9 1 7 13 487 6 31 1 56575 2 1/8 Cup Red

552 Sausage Gravy (3.95 oz) 30 3.95 1 122 167 101 7% 11 3.6 0 27 784 9 0 1 7 54 0 20 0 83078 1

5036 Meatballs, Low Sodium (4 = 2 oz. M/MA) 30 2 4 176 158 86 6% 10 3.4 0 34 229 5 1 2 13 25 1 67 1 73238 2

5205 Taco Meat, Reduced Fat, (3.17 oz) 30 3.17 1 151 11 44 45% 5 1.7 0 32 275 5 2 2 13 662 5 40 1 83919 2 1/8 Cup Red

5815 Sausage WG English Muffin Sandwich (Oven Wrap) 16.25 2.75 1 80 210 70 4% 8 3 0 25 360 22 2 0 10 20 1 72 1 N/A 1 1.5

5817 Sausage WG Maple Pancake Sandwich (Oven Wrap) 25.78 2.75 1 150 170 70 5% 8 3 0 30 270 16 2 2 8 20 0 32 1 N/A 1 1.25

5802 Sausage Biscuit Sandwich (Oven Wrap) 21.84 2.25 1 150 170 90 6% 11 4.5 0 25 350 13 1 0 8 20 0 28 1 N/A 1 1

5821 Sausage WG Maple Pancake Sandwich (Oven Wrap) 26.25 2.8 1 150 150 40 3% 4 1 0 35 280 17 3 3 10 41 0 34 2 N/A 1 1.25

5429 Pulled Turkey BBQ (4.11 oz) 30 4.11 1 117 158 34 3% 4 1.1 0 39 461 17 1 9 16 569 4 35 2 82480 2

5343 Turkey Chili with Beans (5.83 oa) 30 5.83 1 82 140 28 0% 0 0.8 0 27 480 13 4 5 15 1124 18 47 2 82967 2 3/8 Cup Red

5235 Turkey Taco Filling (3.45 oz) 30 3.45 1 139 142 58 4% 6 1.9 0 41 269 5 2 2 16 701 6 36 2 83921 2 1/8 Cup Red

5254 Culinary Turkey Taco Filling (3.26 oz) 32 3.26 1 157 125 53 5% 6 1.7 0 38 393 3 1 1 15 425 1 35 1 83175 2

5425 Pulled Turkey Carnitas (4.35 oz) 30 4.35 1 110 132 36 3% 4 1.1 0 38 482 9 2 3 16 879 7 43 2 82478 2 1/8 Cup Red

5426 Shredded Turkey Chipotle (4.35 oz) 30 4.35 1 110 138 39 3% 4 1.2 0 38 409 9 2 3 16 992 9 44 2 83922 21/8 Cup Red 1/8 Cup Other

5109 Turkey Noodle Soup (6.97 oz) 30 6.97 1 69 218 74 4% 8 4 0 62 795 15 1 3 20 976 2 45 2 80920 2 1/8 Cup Other 0.25

5051 Turkey Meatballs (4 = 2 oz. M/MA) 30 2.85 4 168 131 46 4% 5 1.6 0 41 237 6 1 1 16 7 1 44 2 82371 2

5685 Turkey Breakfast Sausage Patties (1.3 oz) 30 1.3 1 369 69 31 4% 3 1 0 28 159 1 0 1 8 41 0 14 1 82368 1

5623 Turkey Burger (2.7 oz) 30 2.7 1 178 133 56 5% 6 1.9 0 51 346 3 0 1 16 0 0 20 1 81696 2

5820 Sausage WG English Muffin Sandwich (Oven Wrap) 16.5 3.3 1 80 180 40 2% 4 1 0 30 370 23 2 0 12 41 1 74 2 N/A 1 1.5

School Year 2013 - 2014
Nutritional Information for JTM

For additional product information visit http://dese.mo.gov/divadm/food/Nutritional_Facts_Index.html

http://jtmfoodgroup.com/schools-products-and-nutrition
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Whole Grain Mac & Cheese

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 5765 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 6.00 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 170.1 100.0
 Servings Per Case 80 136
 Calories 268 157
 Calories from Fat 99 58
 Protein (g) 15 9
 Carbohydrates (g) 28 17
 Fiber (g) 1 1
 Total Fat (g) 11 6
 Saturated Fat (g) 6.0 3.6
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.0
 Cholesterol (mg) 37 22
 Sodium (mg) 655 385
 Sugar (g) 7 4
 Vitamin A (IU) 502 295
 Vitamin C (mg) 1 1
 Calcium (mg) 379 223
 Iron (mg) 1 1
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 00049485057659
 Case Pack 6 / 5.000#
 Net Weight 30.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 31.300 lbs
 Case Length 15.310 in
 Case Width 11.940 in
 Case Height 7.130 in
 Case Cube 0.750 ft
 TixHi 10x7
 Shelf Life 548 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

WHOLE GRAIN RICH MACARONI & CHEESE
 

 Ingredients:

WATER, PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEESE (cheddar cheese [pasteurized milk,
cheese culture, salt, enzymes], water, dehydrated cream [cream, dipotassium
phosphate], sodium phosphates and potassium phosphates, seasoning [potassium
chloride, flavor (contains maltodextrin)], paprika extract, annatto extract), WHOLE
GRAIN RICH MACARONI (whole durum wheat flour, semolina, egg white, niacin,
ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), NONFAT DRY MILK,
CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF CHEESE FLAVOR (a dehydrated blend of whey,
cheddar cheese [milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes], butter, buttermilk solids,
sodium phosphate, natural flavor), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, BUTTER
FLAVORING (whey solids, enzyme-modified butter [butter, buttermilk powder,
enzymes], maltodextrin, salt, dehydrated butter [butter, buttermilk powder], guar
gum, annatto and turmeric [for color]), SODIUM PHOSPHATES AND POTASSIUM
PHOSPHATES.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 084101

This 30 lb case provides 80 servings 6.00 oz each. Each 6.00 oz. serving (by
weight) of Whole Grain Rich Macaroni and Cheese provides 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat alternate and 0.75 oz equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition
Service, USDA 07-12).
 

 Allergens: 

Milk,Egg,Wheat

 

 Preparation: 

KEEP FROZEN Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water. Heat
approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature. Caution:
Open bag carefully. Product will be hot.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Reduced Sodium Sauced Pork Rib Patty

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 CP5690 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 2.80 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 79.4 100.0
 Servings Per Case 168 133
 Calories 170 214
 Calories from Fat 90 113
 Protein (g) 14 18
 Carbohydrates (g) 6 8
 Fiber (g) 1 1
 Total Fat (g) 10 13
 Saturated Fat (g) 3.5 4.4
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.0
 Cholesterol (mg) 40 50
 Sodium (mg) 400 504
 Sugar (g) 5 6
 Vitamin A (IU) 100 126
 Vitamin C (mg) 1 2
 Calcium (mg) 2 3
 Iron (mg) 1 1
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 10049485056901
 Case Pack 6 / 4.900#
 Net Weight 29.400 lbs
 Gross Weight 30.500 lbs
 Case Length 17.000 in
 Case Width 13.000 in
 Case Height 11.250 in
 Case Cube 1.440 ft
 TixHi 5x8
 Shelf Life 365 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

FULLY COOKED RIB-SHAPED PORK PATTY WITH BBQ SAUCE
 

 Ingredients:

Ground Pork (Not More Than 20% Fat), Water, Textured Soy Protein Concentrate,
Contains 2% Or Less Of Sugar, Salt, Sodium Phosphates, Brown Sugar,
Dehydrated Tomato, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Disodium Inosinate And Disodium
Guanylate, Flavorings, Maltodextrin, Natural Smoke Flavor, Sodium Diacetate,
Spices, Yeast Extract. SAUCED WITH: BBQ Sauce (Water, Tomato Paste, Sugar,
Honey Powder (Refinery Syrup, Honey), Distilled Vinegar, Molasses, Mustard
(Distilled Vinegar And Water, Mustard Seed, Salt, Turmeric, Paprika, Spice, Garlic
Powder), Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar, Caramel Color
{Contains Sulfites}, Malic Acid, Molasses, Citric Acid, Onion And Garlic, Food Gums
{Arabic, Xanthan, Guar, Cellulose}, Dextrose, Spices, Chili Pepper, Spice
Extractives, And Smoke Flavor), Smoke Flavor (Maltodextrin Powder, Natural
Hickory Smoke Flavor, Silicon Dioxide), Modified Corn Starch, Caramel Color,
Onion Powder, Spices, Sodium Benzoate, Xanthan Gum, Lemon Juice Powder
(Corn Syrup Solids, Lemon Juice, Lemon Oil)).
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 080701

One 2.80 oz. fully cooked rib-shaped pork patty with bbq sauce provides 2.00 oz.
equivalent meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.
(Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
USDA 05-11).
 

 Allergens: 

Soy,
**This Product is Gluten-Free
 

 Preparation: 

1. Do not thaw. 2. Lay out patties on an oven sheet pan in a single layer. 3. Heat in
a conventional oven preheated @ 350 degrees F for 12-14 minutes OR heat in a
convection oven preheated @350 degrees F for 10-12 minutes.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Reduced Fat Zesty Pork Spaghetti Sauce

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 CP5521 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 5.91 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 167.5 100.0
 Servings Per Case 81 136
 Calories 170 102
 Calories from Fat 65 39
 Protein (g) 15 9
 Carbohydrates (g) 10 6
 Fiber (g) 2 1
 Total Fat (g) 7 4
 Saturated Fat (g) 2.5 1.5
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.0
 Cholesterol (mg) 50 30
 Sodium (mg) 421 251
 Sugar (g) 7 4
 Vitamin A (IU) 716 427
 Vitamin C (mg) 23 14
 Calcium (mg) 44 26
 Iron (mg) 1 1
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 10049485055218
 Case Pack 6 / 5.000#
 Net Weight 30.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 31.300 lbs
 Case Length 15.310 in
 Case Width 11.940 in
 Case Height 7.130 in
 Case Cube 0.750 ft
 TixHi 10x7
 Shelf Life 730 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

DRAINED SPAGHETTI SAUCE WITH PORK
 

 Ingredients:

GROUND PORK (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TOMATO PASTE,
DEHYDRATED ONION, SEASONING (potassium chloride, natural flavor [contains
maltodextrin]), SEASONING (sugar, onion, spice, garlic), SALT.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 079211

This 30 lb. case provides 81 servings 5.91 oz each. Each 5.91 oz serving (by
weight) of Spaghetti Sauce with Pork provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat and 1/2 cup
vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and
statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 03-11.)
 

 Allergens: 

**This Product is Gluten-Free
 

 Preparation: 

KEEP FROZEN Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water. Heat
Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature. CAUTION:
Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

JTM Culinary Fiesta Mac & Beef

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 CP5396 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 8.00 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 226.8 100.0
 Servings Per Case 64 145
 Calories 301 133
 Calories from Fat 113 50
 Protein (g) 18 8
 Carbohydrates (g) 28 12
 Fiber (g) 2 1
 Total Fat (g) 13 6
 Saturated Fat (g) 4.8 2.1
Trans Fat (g)* 0.7 0.0
 Cholesterol (mg) 56 25
 Sodium (mg) 335 148
 Sugar (g) 8 4
 Vitamin A (IU) 1390 613
 Vitamin C (mg) 9 4
 Calcium (mg) 58 26
 Iron (mg) 3 1
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 10049485053962
 Case Pack 4 / 8.000#
 Net Weight 32.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 33.500 lbs
 Case Length 15.310 in
 Case Width 11.940 in
 Case Height 7.130 in
 Case Cube 0.750 ft
 TixHi 10x7
 Shelf Life 548 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

FIESTA MACARONI AND BEEF
 

 Ingredients:

WATER, GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), ENRICHED MACARONI
(semolina, egg whites, glyceryl monostearate, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamine
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), DICED TOMATOES (tomatoes, tomato juice,
citric acid, calcium chloride), TOMATO PASTE, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF
SUGAR, GREEN BELL PEPPERS, CHILI PEPPER, SEASONING (potassium
chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]), SPICES, SALT, DEHYDRATED ONION,
DEHYDRATED GARLIC, DEHYDRATED RED BELL PEPPERS, PAPRIKA
EXTRACT, PEPPER SAUCE (vinegar, red pepper, salt).
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 083163

This 32 lb. case provides 64 servings 8.00 oz each. Each 8.00 oz. serving (by
weight) of this Fiesta Macaroni and Beef provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat, 1/4 cup
red/orange vegetable and 0.75 serving of bread alternate for Child Nutrition Meal
Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and
Nutrition Service, USDA 03-12.)
 

 Allergens: 

Egg,Wheat

 

 Preparation: 

KEEP FROZEN Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water. Heat
Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature. CAUTION:
Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Cooked Ground Beef Crumbles (IQF)

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 CP5876 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 2.00 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 56.7 100.0
 Servings Per Case 240 136
 Calories 92 162
 Calories from Fat 40 71
 Protein (g) 12 21
 Carbohydrates (g) 2 3
 Fiber (g) 1 3
 Total Fat (g) 4 8
 Saturated Fat (g) 1.7 3.0
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.0
 Cholesterol (mg) 27 47
 Sodium (mg) 131 231
 Sugar (g) 0 0
 Vitamin A (IU) 0 0
 Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
 Calcium (mg) 40 71
 Iron (mg) 2 3
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 10049485058769
 Case Pack 6 / 5.000#
 Net Weight 30.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 31.500 lbs
 Case Length 23.810 in
 Case Width 13.310 in
 Case Height 7.630 in
 Case Cube 1.400 ft
 TixHi 6x6
 Shelf Life 365 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

COOKED BEEF PATTY CRUMBLES
 

 Ingredients:

GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE
PROTEIN (soy protein concentrate, caramel color), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2%
OF SALT, CARAMEL COLOR.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 084100

This 30 lb. case provides 240 servings 2.00 oz each. Each 2.00 oz serving (by
weight) of Cooked Beef Patty Crumbles provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat
alternate for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and
statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 06-12.)
 

 Allergens: 

Soy,
**This Product is Gluten-Free
 

 Preparation: 

KEEP FROZEN CONVECTION OVEN: Add frozen meatballs or crumbles to sauce,
cover pan and heat in convection oven approximately 30 minutes at 375 degrees F.
STOVE TOP: Add frozen meatballs or crumbles to sauce. Simmer in covered pan
for approximately 40 minutes at 180-200 degrees F.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Whole Grain Rich Maple Pancake Turkey Sausage Sandwich
(LtG Available)

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 CP5821 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 2.80 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 79.5 100.0
 Servings Per Case 150 119
 Calories 150 189
 Calories from Fat 40 50
 Protein (g) 10 13
 Carbohydrates (g) 17 21
 Fiber (g) 2 3
 Total Fat (g) 4 5
 Saturated Fat (g) 1.0 1.3
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.0
 Cholesterol (mg) 35 44
 Sodium (mg) 280 352
 Sugar (g) 3 4
 Vitamin A (IU) 41 52
 Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
 Calcium (mg) 34 43
 Iron (mg) 2 3
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 10049485058219
 Case Pack 150 / 0.175#
 Net Weight 26.250 lbs
 Gross Weight 27.300 lbs
 Case Length 15.630 in
 Case Width 15.630 in
 Case Height 9.750 in
 Case Cube 2.000 ft
 TixHi 6x5
 Shelf Life 365 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

Pancake Turkey Sausage Sandwich
 

 Ingredients:

MAPLE FLAVORED PANCAKE: WATER, WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR,
ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN AND FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL
(PRESERVATIVE: CITRIC ACID), DEXTROSE, BUTTERMILK SOLIDS, SODIUM
BICARBONATE, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, EGG WHITE
SOLIDS, EGG YOLK SOLIDS, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, MONO AND
DIGLYCERIDES, PROPYLENE GLYCOL (SOLVENTS), NATURAL AND
ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS. TURKEY SAUSAGE PATTY: GROUND TURKEY,
SUGAR, SPICES, SEASONING (POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, NATURAL FLAVOR
[CONTAINS MALTODEXTRIN]), SALT, CARAMEL COLOR, DISODIUM
INOSINATE AND DISODIUM GUANYLATE.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 

 

 Allergens: 

Milk,Soy,Egg,Wheat

 

 Preparation: 

ALLOW SANDWICHES TO THAW Place sandwiches in wraps on a sheet pan and
heat in convection oven at 250 degrees to 275 degrees F for approximately 20-25
minutes.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Whole Grain Rich English Muffin Turkey Sausage Sandwich
(LtG Available)

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 CP5820 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 3.30 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 93.5 100.0
 Servings Per Case 80 75
 Calories 180 193
 Calories from Fat 40 43
 Protein (g) 12 13
 Carbohydrates (g) 23 25
 Fiber (g) 2 2
 Total Fat (g) 4 4
 Saturated Fat (g) 1.0 1.1
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.0
 Cholesterol (mg) 30 32
 Sodium (mg) 370 396
 Sugar (g) 0 0
 Vitamin A (IU) 41 44
 Vitamin C (mg) 1 1
 Calcium (mg) 74 79
 Iron (mg) 2 2
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 10049485058202
 Case Pack 1 / 16.500#
 Net Weight 16.500 lbs
 Gross Weight 18.010 lbs
 Case Length 15.630 in
 Case Width 15.630 in
 Case Height 9.750 in
 Case Cube 2.000 ft
 TixHi 6x5
 Shelf Life 365 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

English Muffin Turkey Sausage Sandwich
 

 Ingredients:

English Muffin: Water, whole wheat flour, enriched bleached wheat flour (wheat
flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, and
folic acid), yeast, degerminated yellow corn flour, degerminated yellow corn meal,
english muffin base (sugar, wheat gluten, calcium propionate [a preservative],
DATEM, citric acid, fumaric acid, salt, malted barley flour, and ascorbic acid), wheat
gluten, salt, soybean oil, calcium propionate (a preservative), vinegar, fumaric acid,
potassium sorbate (a preservative), azodicarbonamide, soy lecithin. Turkey
Sausage Patty: Ground Turkey, Sugar, Spices, Seasoning (potassium chloride,
natural flavor [contains maltodextrin]), Salt, Caramel Color, Disodium Inosinate and
Disodium Guanylate.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 

 

 Allergens: 

Soy,Wheat

 

 Preparation: 

ALLOW SANDWICHES TO THAW Place sandwiches in wraps on a sheet pan and
heat in convection oven at 250 degrees to 275 degrees F for approximately 20-25
minutes.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Whole Grain Rich Pork Sausage Pancake Sandwich (LtG
Available)

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 CP5817 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 2.75 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 78.0 100.0
 Servings Per Case 150 117
 Calories 170 218
 Calories from Fat 70 90
 Protein (g) 8 10
 Carbohydrates (g) 16 21
 Fiber (g) 2 3
 Total Fat (g) 8 10
 Saturated Fat (g) 3.0 3.8
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.0
 Cholesterol (mg) 30 38
 Sodium (mg) 270 346
 Sugar (g) 2 3
 Vitamin A (IU) 20 26
 Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
 Calcium (mg) 32 41
 Iron (mg) 1 1
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 10049485058172
 Case Pack 1 / 25.790#
 Net Weight 25.790 lbs
 Gross Weight 27.300 lbs
 Case Length 15.630 in
 Case Width 15.630 in
 Case Height 9.750 in
 Case Cube 2.000 ft
 TixHi 6x5
 Shelf Life 365 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

Pancake Pork Sausage Sandwich
 

 Ingredients:

MAPLE FLAVORED PANCAKE: WATER, WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR,
ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN AND FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL
(PRESERVATIVE: CITRIC ACID), DEXTROSE, BUTTERMILK SOLIDS, SODIUM
BICARBONATE, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, EGG WHITE
SOLIDS, EGG YOLK SOLIDS, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, MONO AND
DIGLYCERIDES, PROPYLENE GLYCOL (SOLVENTS), NATURAL AND
ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS. GROUND PORK (NO MORE THAN 20% FAT),
SEASONING (POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, NATURAL FLAVOR [CONTAINS
MALTODEXTRIN]), SALT, SUGAR, SPICES, CARAMEL COLOR, WATER.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 

 

 Allergens: 

Milk,Soy,Egg,Wheat

 

 Preparation: 

ALLOW SANDWICHES TO THAW Place sandwiches in wraps on a sheet pan and
heat in convection oven at 250 degrees to 275 degrees F for approximately 20-25
minutes.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Whole Grain Rich English Muffin Pork Sausage Sandwich
(LtG Available)

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 CP5815 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 2.75 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 78.0 100.0
 Servings Per Case 80 74
 Calories 210 269
 Calories from Fat 70 90
 Protein (g) 10 13
 Carbohydrates (g) 22 28
 Fiber (g) 2 3
 Total Fat (g) 8 10
 Saturated Fat (g) 3.0 3.8
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.0
 Cholesterol (mg) 25 32
 Sodium (mg) 360 462
 Sugar (g) 0 0
 Vitamin A (IU) 20 26
 Vitamin C (mg) 1 1
 Calcium (mg) 72 92
 Iron (mg) 1 1
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 10049485058158
 Case Pack 1 / 16.250#
 Net Weight 16.250 lbs
 Gross Weight 17.760 lbs
 Case Length 15.630 in
 Case Width 15.630 in
 Case Height 9.750 in
 Case Cube 2.000 ft
 TixHi 6x5
 Shelf Life 365 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

English Muffin Pork Sausage Sandwich
 

 Ingredients:

English Muffin: Water, whole wheat flour, enriched bleached wheat flour (wheat
flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, and
folic acid), yeast, degerminated yellow corn flour, degerminated yellow corn meal,
english muffin base (sugar, wheat gluten, calcium propionate [a preservative],
DATEM, citric acid, fumaric acid, salt, malted barley flour, and ascorbic acid), wheat
gluten, salt, soybean oil, calcium propionate (a preservative), vinegar, fumaric acid,
potassium sorbate (a preservative), azodicarbonamide, soy lecithin. Pork Sausage
Patty: Ground Pork (no more than 20% fat), seasoning (potassium chloride, natural
flavor [contains maltodextrin]), salt, sugar, spices, caramel color, water.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 

 

 Allergens: 

Soy,Wheat

 

 Preparation: 

ALLOW SANDWICHES TO THAW Place sandwiches in wraps on a sheet pan and
heat in convection oven at 250 degrees to 275 degrees F for approximately 20-25
minutes.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Fully Cooked Seasoned Beef Steak

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 CP5813 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 2.92 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 82.8 100.0
 Servings Per Case 164 136
 Calories 153 185
 Calories from Fat 83 100
 Protein (g) 14 17
 Carbohydrates (g) 3 4
 Fiber (g) 0 0
 Total Fat (g) 9 11
 Saturated Fat (g) 5.0 6.0
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.0
 Cholesterol (mg) 43 52
 Sodium (mg) 350 423
 Sugar (g) 2 2
 Vitamin A (IU) 0 0
 Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
 Calcium (mg) 14 17
 Iron (mg) 8 10
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 10049485058134
 Case Pack 6 / 5.000#
 Net Weight 30.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 31.500 lbs
 Case Length 20.000 in
 Case Width 13.120 in
 Case Height 10.560 in
 Case Cube 1.600 ft
 TixHi 7x5
 Shelf Life 365 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

CN Fully Cooked Seasoned Beef Steak
 

 Ingredients:

Ground Beef (no more than 20% fat), Water, Dextrose, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein,
Sugar, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Sodium Tripolyphosphate, Tomato Powder,
Caramel Color, Onion and Garlic Powder, Autolyzed Yeast, Citric Acid, Spices,
Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vinegar, Autolyzed Yeast Extract, Sugar, Salt,
Natural Flavoring), Spice Extractives, Silicon Dioxide. Coated with: Water,
Dextrose, Modified Corn Starch, Caramel Color, Salt, Tomato Powder, Hydrolyzed
Soy Protein, Onion Powder and Garlic Powder, Citric Acid, Sodium Aluminosilicate,
Hydrogenated Modified Soybean Oil.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 073810

Each 80 oz bag provides 27-2.92 oz servings. Each 2.92 oz serving (by weight) of
Fully Cooked Seasoned Beef Steak, Water, and Modified Food Starch Product
provides 2.0 oz equivalent meat for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.
(Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
USDA 11/08.)
 

 Allergens: 

Soy,
**This Product is Gluten-Free
 

 Preparation: 

KEEP FROZEN Place sealed bag in a steamer. Heat Approximately 30 minutes or
until product reaches serving temperature. CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid
being burned.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Pork Sausage Whole Grain Rich Biscuit (LtG Available)

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 CP5802 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 2.25 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 63.7 100.0
 Servings Per Case 150 96
 Calories 170 267
 Calories from Fat 90 141
 Protein (g) 8 13
 Carbohydrates (g) 13 20
 Fiber (g) 1 2
 Total Fat (g) 11 17
 Saturated Fat (g) 4.5 7.1
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.0
 Cholesterol (mg) 25 39
 Sodium (mg) 350 549
 Sugar (g) 0 0
 Vitamin A (IU) 20 31
 Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
 Calcium (mg) 28 44
 Iron (mg) 1 2
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 10049485058028
 Case Pack 1 / 21.090#
 Net Weight 21.090 lbs
 Gross Weight 23.350 lbs
 Case Length 15.630 in
 Case Width 15.630 in
 Case Height 9.750 in
 Case Cube 2.000 ft
 TixHi 6x5
 Shelf Life 365 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

Southern-Style Sausage Patty Biscuit Sandwich
 

 Ingredients:

PORK SAUSAGE PATTY: GROUND PORK (NO MORE THAN 20% FAT),
SEASONING (POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, NATURAL FLAVOR [CONTAINS
MALTODEXTRIN]), SALT, SUGAR, SPICES, CARAMEL COLOR, WATER.
WHOLE WHEAT BUTTERMILK BISCUIT: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR,
BUTTERMILK, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED
IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), PALM OIL,
NONFAT MILK, WATER, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING:
LEAVENING (SODIUM BICARBONATE, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE,
SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, ALUMINUM SULFATE, MONOCALCIUM
PHOSPHATE), SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, SALT, SODIUM CASEINATE, DATEM,
CORN SUGAR, WHEAT STARCH, CORN STARCH, MONO & DIGLYCERIDES,
SOY LECITHIN, SODIUM PROPIONATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE
(PRESERVATIVES), ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA CAROTENE (COLOR),
VITAMIN A PALMITATE.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number:  

 

 Allergens: 

Milk,Soy,Wheat

 

 Preparation: 

ALLOW SANDWICHES TO THAW Place sandwiches in wraps on a sheet pan and
heat in convection oven at 250 degrees to 275 degrees F for approximately 20-25
minutes.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Homestyle Reduced Fat Whole Grain Rich Mac & Cheese

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 5756 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 6.00 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 170.1 100.0
 Servings Per Case 80 136
 Calories 278 164
 Calories from Fat 101 59
 Protein (g) 15 9
 Carbohydrates (g) 30 18
 Fiber (g) 1 1
 Total Fat (g) 11 7
 Saturated Fat (g) 6.0 3.6
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.0
 Cholesterol (mg) 37 22
 Sodium (mg) 657 386
 Sugar (g) 8 5
 Vitamin A (IU) 502 295
 Vitamin C (mg) 1 1
 Calcium (mg) 378 223
 Iron (mg) 1 1
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 00049485057567
 Case Pack 6 / 5.000#
 Net Weight 30.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 31.300 lbs
 Case Length 15.310 in
 Case Width 11.940 in
 Case Height 7.130 in
 Case Cube 0.750 ft
 TixHi 10x7
 Shelf Life 548 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

WHOLE GRAIN MACARONI & CHEESE
 

 Ingredients:

WATER, PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEESE (cheddar cheese [pasteurized milk,
cheese culture, salt, enzymes], water, dehydrated cream [cream, dipotassium
phosphate], sodium phosphates and potassium phosphates, seasoning [potassium
chloride, natural flavor (contains maltodextrin)], paprika extract, annatto extract),
WHOLE GRAIN MACARONI (whole durum wheat flour, semolina, egg whites,
niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), NONFAT DRY
MILK, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CHEESE FLAVOR (a dehydrated blend of
whey, cheddar cheese [milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes], butter, buttermilk
solids, sodium phosphate, natural flavor), FLAVORING (dried whey, maltodextrin,
corn syrup solids, salt, guar gum, cream, powdered buttermilk, butter flavor, flavor,
annatto, turmeric), SODIUM PHOSPHATES AND POTASSIUM PHOSPHATES.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 080725

This 30 lb case provides 80 servings 6.00 oz each. Each 6.00 oz. serving (by
weight) of this Whole Grain Macaroni and Cheese provides 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat alternate and 1.00 serving of bread alternate for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition
Service, USDA 05-11).
 

 Allergens: 

Milk,Egg,Wheat

 

 Preparation: 

KEEP FROZEN Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water. Heat
approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature. CAUTION:
Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Alfredo Sauce

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 5722CE 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 1.83 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 51.9 100.0
 Servings Per Case 262 136
 Calories 90 173
 Calories from Fat 49 94
 Protein (g) 6 11
 Carbohydrates (g) 5 9
 Fiber (g) 0 0
 Total Fat (g) 5 10
 Saturated Fat (g) 3.0 5.9
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.0
 Cholesterol (mg) 19 37
 Sodium (mg) 374 720
 Sugar (g) 3 7
 Vitamin A (IU) 225 433
 Vitamin C (mg) 0 1
 Calcium (mg) 190 365
 Iron (mg) 0 0
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 20049485057226
 Case Pack 6 / 5.000#
 Net Weight 30.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 31.300 lbs
 Case Length 15.310 in
 Case Width 11.940 in
 Case Height 7.130 in
 Case Cube 0.750 ft
 TixHi 10x7
 Shelf Life 730 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

ALFREDO SAUCE
 

 Ingredients:

WATER, PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEESE (Cheddar cheese [pasteurized milk,
cheese culture, salt, enzymes], water, dehydrated cream [cream, dipotassium
phosphate], sodium phosphates and potassium phosphates, seasoning [potassium
chloride, flavor (contains maltodextrin)], salt), NONFAT DRY MILK, CHEESE
FLAVOR (a dehydrated blend of whey, cheddar cheese [milk, cheese culture, salt,
enzymes], butter, buttermilk solids, sodium phosphate, natural flavor), CONTAINS
LESS THAN 2% OF ROMANO CHEESE (sheep’s milk, cheese culture, salt,
enzymes, calcium propionate), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, FLAVORING (dried
whey, maltodextrin, corn syrup solids, salt, guar gum, cream, powdered buttermilk,
butter flavor, flavor, annatto, turmeric), SODIUM PHOSPHATES AND POTASSIUM
PHOSPHATES, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, SPICE, CITRIC ACID.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 082372

This 30 lb. case provides 262 servings 1.83 oz each. Each 1.83 oz. serving (by
weight) of this Alfredo Sauce provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate for Child
Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by
the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 12-11.)
 

 Allergens: 

Milk,
**This Product is Gluten-Free
 

 Preparation: 

KEEP FROZEN Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water. Heat
Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature. CAUTION:
Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Queso Blanco

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 5718 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 2.00 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 56.7 100.0
 Servings Per Case 240 136
 Calories 118 208
 Calories from Fat 84 147
 Protein (g) 7 13
 Carbohydrates (g) 2 4
 Fiber (g) 0 0
 Total Fat (g) 9 16
 Saturated Fat (g) 5.3 9.3
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.6
 Cholesterol (mg) 30 53
 Sodium (mg) 415 732
 Sugar (g) 0 0
 Vitamin A (IU) 400 706
 Vitamin C (mg) 0 1
 Calcium (mg) 203 359
 Iron (mg) 0 0
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 00049485057185
 Case Pack 6 / 5.000#
 Net Weight 30.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 31.300 lbs
 Case Length 15.310 in
 Case Width 11.940 in
 Case Height 7.130 in
 Case Cube 0.750 ft
 TixHi 10x7
 Shelf Life 730 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

QUESO BLANCO
 

 Ingredients:

CHEDDAR CHEESE (pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes), WATER,
TOMATILLOS (with citric acid), GREEN CHILES (with citric acid), CONTAINS
LESS THAN 2% OF SODIUM PHOSPHATES AND POTASSIUM PHOSPHATES,
CREAM SAUCE BASE (coconut oil, corn syrup solids, cream powder [pasteurized
sweet cream, skim milk solids, sodium caseinate, lecithin and BHT], modified food
starch, sodium caseinate, soy lecithin, dipotassium phosphate, mono- and
diglycerides, xanthan gum, titanium dioxide), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
JALAPENO PEPPERS (with salt, acetic acid and calcium chloride), SEASONING
(potassium chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]), ONIONS, SALT,
DEHYDRATED GARLIC, DEHYDRATED CILANTRO, CITRIC ACID.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 082558

This 30 lb. case provides 240 servings 2.00 oz each. Each 2.00 oz. serving (by
weight) of Queso Blanco provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate for Child
Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by
the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 02-12.)
 

 Allergens: 

Milk,Soy,
**This Product is Gluten-Free
 

 Preparation: 

KEEP FROZEN Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water. Heat
Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature. CAUTION:
Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Reduced Fat Cheese Sauce

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 5715 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 1.90 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 53.9 100.0
 Servings Per Case 252 136
 Calories 92 170
 Calories from Fat 48 90
 Protein (g) 6 11
 Carbohydrates (g) 6 10
 Fiber (g) 0 0
 Total Fat (g) 5 10
 Saturated Fat (g) 3.0 5.6
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.0
 Cholesterol (mg) 19 35
 Sodium (mg) 381 708
 Sugar (g) 4 7
 Vitamin A (IU) 252 467
 Vitamin C (mg) 0 1
 Calcium (mg) 186 345
 Iron (mg) 0 0
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 00049485057154
 Case Pack 6 / 5.000#
 Net Weight 30.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 31.300 lbs
 Case Length 15.310 in
 Case Width 11.940 in
 Case Height 7.130 in
 Case Cube 0.750 ft
 TixHi 10x7
 Shelf Life 730 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

CHEESE SAUCE
 

 Ingredients:

WATER, PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEESE (cheddar cheese [pasteurized milk,
cheese culture, salt, enzymes], water, dehydrated cream [cream, dipotassium
phosphate], sodium phosphates and potassium phosphates, seasoning [potassium
chloride, natural flavor (contains maltodextrin)], salt, paprika extract, annatto
extract), NONFAT DRY MILK, CHEESE FLAVOR (a dehydrated blend of whey,
cheddar cheese [milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes], butter, buttermilk solids,
sodium phosphate, natural flavor), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, FLAVORING (dried
whey, maltodextrin, corn syrup solids, salt, guar gum, cream, powdered buttermilk,
butter flavor, flavor, annatto, turmeric), SODIUM PHOSPHATES AND POTASSIUM
PHOSPHATES.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 080734

This 30 lb. case provides 252 servings 1.90 oz each. Each 1.90 oz serving (by
weight) of Cheese Sauce provides 1.00 oz equivalent meat alternate for Child
Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by
the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 05-11.)
 

 Allergens: 

Milk,
**This Product is Gluten-Free
 

 Preparation: 

KEEP FROZEN Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water. Heat
Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature. CAUTION:
Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Jalapeno Cheese Sauce

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 5708 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 1.82 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 51.6 100.0
 Servings Per Case 264 136
 Calories 108 209
 Calories from Fat 74 144
 Protein (g) 7 13
 Carbohydrates (g) 2 4
 Fiber (g) 0 0
 Total Fat (g) 8 16
 Saturated Fat (g) 4.6 8.9
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.6
 Cholesterol (mg) 28 54
 Sodium (mg) 395 766
 Sugar (g) 1 2
 Vitamin A (IU) 389 755
 Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
 Calcium (mg) 203 393
 Iron (mg) 0 0
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 00049485057086
 Case Pack 6 / 5.000#
 Net Weight 30.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 31.300 lbs
 Case Length 15.310 in
 Case Width 11.940 in
 Case Height 7.130 in
 Case Cube 0.750 ft
 TixHi 10x7
 Shelf Life 730 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

JALAPENO CHEESE SAUCE
 

 Ingredients:

CHEDDAR CHEESE (pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes), WATER,
NONFAT DRY MILK, SODIUM PHOSPHATES AND POTASSIUM PHOSPHATES,
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SEASONING (potassium chloride, natural flavor
[contains maltodextrin]), AMERICAN CHEESE FLAVOR (a dehydrated blend of
cheeses [semisoft and cheddar (pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes)],
maltodextrin, natural and artificial flavors, salt, food starch-modified, sodium
phosphate, butter [cream, salt, annatto], calcium phosphate, lactic acid), SALT,
JALAPENO EXTRACTIVES, PAPRIKA EXTRACT, ANNATTO EXTRACT.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 080735

This 30 lb. case provides 263 servings 1.82 oz each. Each 1.82 oz. serving (by
weight) of Jalapeno Flavored Cheese Sauce provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat
alternate for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and
statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 05-11).
 

 Allergens: 

Milk,
**This Product is Gluten-Free
 

 Preparation: 

KEEP FROZEN Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water. Heat
Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature. CAUTION:
Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Cheddar Cheese Sauce

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 5705 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 1.82 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 51.6 100.0
 Servings Per Case 264 136
 Calories 108 209
 Calories from Fat 74 144
 Protein (g) 7 13
 Carbohydrates (g) 2 4
 Fiber (g) 0 0
 Total Fat (g) 8 16
 Saturated Fat (g) 4.6 8.9
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.6
 Cholesterol (mg) 28 54
 Sodium (mg) 395 766
 Sugar (g) 1 2
 Vitamin A (IU) 389 754
 Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
 Calcium (mg) 203 393
 Iron (mg) 0 0
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 00049485057055
 Case Pack 6 / 5.000#
 Net Weight 30.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 31.300 lbs
 Case Length 15.310 in
 Case Width 11.940 in
 Case Height 7.130 in
 Case Cube 0.750 ft
 TixHi 10x7
 Shelf Life 730 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

CHEESE SAUCE
 

 Ingredients:

CHEDDAR CHEESE (pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes), WATER,
NONFAT DRY MILK, SODIUM PHOSPHATES AND POTASSIUM PHOSPHATES,
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SEASONING (potassium chloride, natural flavor
[contains maltodextrin]), AMERICAN CHEESE FLAVOR (a dehydrated blend of
cheeses [semisoft and cheddar (pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes)],
maltodextrin, natural and artificial flavors, salt, food starch-modified, sodium
phosphate, butter [cream, salt, annatto], calcium phosphate, lactic acid), SALT,
PAPRIKA EXTRACT, ANNATTO EXTRACT.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 080732

This 30 lb. case provides 263 servings 1.82 oz each. Each 1.82 oz. serving (by
weight) of this Cheese Sauce provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate for Child
Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by
the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 05-11.)
 

 Allergens: 

Milk,
**This Product is Gluten-Free
 

 Preparation: 

KEEP FROZEN Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water. Heat
Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature. CAUTION:
Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Reduced Sodium Breaded Beef Patty Fingers

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 CP5696 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 3.44 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 97.5 100.0
 Servings Per Case 140 136
 Calories 260 267
 Calories from Fat 150 154
 Protein (g) 16 16
 Carbohydrates (g) 12 12
 Fiber (g) 2 2
 Total Fat (g) 17 17
 Saturated Fat (g) 5.0 5.1
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.0
 Cholesterol (mg) 45 46
 Sodium (mg) 350 359
 Sugar (g) 1 1
 Vitamin A (IU) 0 0
 Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
 Calcium (mg) 40 41
 Iron (mg) 3 3
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 10049485056963
 Case Pack 6 / 5.000#
 Net Weight 30.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 32.000 lbs
 Case Length 17.000 in
 Case Width 13.000 in
 Case Height 12.020 in
 Case Cube 1.440 ft
 TixHi 4x8
 Shelf Life 365 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

Fully Cooked Whole Grain Enriched Breaded Beef Patty Fingers
 

 Ingredients:

Beef, ground (not more than 20% fat), water, whole wheat flour, textured soy
protein concentrate, whole grain yellow corn flour, contains 2% or less of enriched
wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic
acid), seasoning (dextrose, dehydrated beef stock, salt, dehydrated onion,
dehydrated garlic, yeast extract, soybean oil, citric acid, flavorings), brown sugar,
corn starch, wheat gluten, salt, sodium phosphates, dried onion, dried garlic,
soybean oil, spice, paprika extract (color), potassium chloride, dried yeast, sugar,
citric acid, turmeric extract (color).
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 084332

Four 0.86 oz. fully cooked whole grain enriched breaded beef patty fingers provides
2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 0.50 oz. equivalent grain for the Child
Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by
the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 08-12)
 

 Allergens: 

Milk,Soy,Egg,Wheat

 

 Preparation: 

1. Preheat oven to 375 degrees F. 2. Lay out patties on an oven sheet pan in a
single layer. 3. Heat for 13-15 minutes or until heated through.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Reduced Sodium Breaded Beef Patty

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 CP5695 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 3.35 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 95.0 100.0
 Servings Per Case 138 131
 Calories 260 274
 Calories from Fat 150 158
 Protein (g) 16 17
 Carbohydrates (g) 11 12
 Fiber (g) 2 2
 Total Fat (g) 17 18
 Saturated Fat (g) 5.0 5.3
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.0
 Cholesterol (mg) 45 47
 Sodium (mg) 340 358
 Sugar (g) 1 1
 Vitamin A (IU) 0 0
 Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
 Calcium (mg) 40 42
 Iron (mg) 3 3
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 10049485056956
 Case Pack 6 / 4.820#
 Net Weight 28.890 lbs
 Gross Weight 30.890 lbs
 Case Length 17.000 in
 Case Width 13.000 in
 Case Height 12.020 in
 Case Cube 1.540 ft
 TixHi 4x8
 Shelf Life 365 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

Fully Cooked Whole Grain Enriched Breaded Beef Patties
 

 Ingredients:

Beef, ground (not more than 20% fat), water, whole wheat flour, textured soy
protein concentrate, whole grain yellow corn flour, contains 2% or less of enriched
wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic
acid), seasoning (dextrose, dehydrated beef stock, salt, dehydrated onion,
dehydrated garlic, yeast extract, soybean oil, citric acid, flavorings), brown sugar,
corn starch, wheat gluten, salt, sodium phosphates, dried onion, dried garlic,
soybean oil, spice, paprika extract (color), potassium chloride, dried yeast, sugar,
citric acid, turmeric extract (color).
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 084331

One 3.35 oz. fully cooked whole grain enriched breaded beef patty provides 2.00 oz
equivalent meat/meat alternate and 0.50 oz. equivalent grain for the Child Nutrition
Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food
and Nutrition Service, USDA 08-12).
 

 Allergens: 

Milk,Soy,Egg,Wheat

 

 Preparation: 

1. Preheat oven to 375 degrees F. 2. Lay out patties on an oven sheet pan in a
single layer. 3. Heat for 13-15 minutes or until heated through.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Reduced Sodium Breaded Pork Patty

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 CP5694 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 3.35 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 95.0 100.0
 Servings Per Case 138 131
 Calories 260 274
 Calories from Fat 150 158
 Protein (g) 16 17
 Carbohydrates (g) 11 12
 Fiber (g) 2 2
 Total Fat (g) 17 18
 Saturated Fat (g) 4.5 4.7
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.0
 Cholesterol (mg) 40 42
 Sodium (mg) 330 347
 Sugar (g) 1 1
 Vitamin A (IU) 0 0
 Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
 Calcium (mg) 40 42
 Iron (mg) 2 2
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 10049485056949
 Case Pack 6 / 4.820#
 Net Weight 28.890 lbs
 Gross Weight 30.890 lbs
 Case Length 17.000 in
 Case Width 13.000 in
 Case Height 12.020 in
 Case Cube 1.540 ft
 TixHi 4x8
 Shelf Life 365 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

Fully Cooked Whole Grain Enriched Breaded Pork Chop-Shaped Pork Patties
 

 Ingredients:

Pork, ground (not more than 20% fat), water, whole wheat flour, textured soy
protein concentrate, whole grain yellow corn flour, contains 2% or less of enriched
wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic
acid), seasoning (dextrose, dehydrated beef stock, salt, dehydrated onion,
dehydrated garlic, yeast extract, soybean oil, citric acid, flavorings), brown sugar,
corn starch, wheat gluten, salt, sodium phosphates, dried onion, dried garlic,
soybean oil, spice, paprika extract (color), potassium chloride, dried yeast, sugar,
citric acid, turmeric extract (color).
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 084330

One 3.35 oz. fully cooked whole grain enriched breaded pork chop-shaped pork
patty provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate and 0.5 oz. equivalent grain
for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement
authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 08-12).
 

 Allergens: 

Milk,Soy,Egg,Wheat

 

 Preparation: 

1. Preheat oven to 375 degrees F. 2. Lay out patties on an oven sheet pan in a
single layer. 3. Heat for 13-15 minutes or until heated through.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Sauced Pork Rib Fingers

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 CP5692 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 2.80 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 79.4 100.0
 Servings Per Case 171 136
 Calories 170 214
 Calories from Fat 90 113
 Protein (g) 14 18
 Carbohydrates (g) 6 8
 Fiber (g) 1 1
 Total Fat (g) 10 13
 Saturated Fat (g) 3.5 4.4
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.0
 Cholesterol (mg) 40 50
 Sodium (mg) 400 504
 Sugar (g) 5 6
 Vitamin A (IU) 100 126
 Vitamin C (mg) 1 2
 Calcium (mg) 20 25
 Iron (mg) 1 1
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 10049485056925
 Case Pack 6 / 5.000#
 Net Weight 30.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 32.000 lbs
 Case Length 17.000 in
 Case Width 13.000 in
 Case Height 11.250 in
 Case Cube 1.440 ft
 TixHi 5x8
 Shelf Life 365 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

FULLY COOKED RIB FINGER PORK PATTY WITH BBQ SAUCE
 

 Ingredients:

Ground Pork (Not More Than 20% Fat), Water, Textured Soy Protein Concentrate,
Contains 2% Or Less Of Salt, Sugar, Brown Sugar, Sodium Phosphate, Dehydrated
Tomato, Dextrose, Spices, Sodium Diacetate, Yeast Extract, Flavorings, Disodium
Inosinate And Disodium Guanylate, Citric Acid, Maltodextrin, Natural Smoke Flavor.
SAUCED WITH: BBQ Sauce (Water, Tomato Paste, Sugar, Honey Powder
(Refinery Syrup, Honey), Distilled Vinegar, Molasses, Mustard (Distilled Vinegar
And Water, Mustard Seed, Salt, Turmeric, Paprika, Spice, Garlic Powder),
Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vinegar, Salt, Sugar, Caramel Color {Contains
Sulfites}, Malic Acid, Molasses, Citric Acid, Onion And Garlic, Food Gums {Arabic,
Xanthan, Guar, Cellulose}, Dextrose, Spices, Chili Pepper, Spice Extractives, And
Smoke Flavor), Smoke Flavor (Maltodextrin Powder, Natural Hickory Smoke Flavor,
Silicon Dioxide), Modified Corn Starch, Caramel Color, Onion Powder, Spices,
Sodium Benzoate, Xanthan Gum, Lemon Juice Powder (Corn Syrup Solids, Lemon
Juice, Lemon Oil)).
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 080703

Four 0.70 oz. Fully Cooked Rib Fingers Pork Patty with BBQ sauce provide 2.o0 oz
equivalent meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.
(Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
USDA 08-11)
 

 Allergens: 

Soy,
**This Product is Gluten-Free
 

 Preparation: 

1. Do not thaw. 2. Lay out patties on an oven sheet pan in a single layer. 3. Heat in
a conventional oven preheated @ 350 degrees F for 12-14 minutes OR heat in a
convection oven preheated @350 degrees F for 10-12 minutes.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

200 Sales Drive, Harrison OH 45030 , (513)-367-4900 / (800)-626-2308 / Fax (513)-367-3519 / www.jtmfoodgroup.com page 1 / 1

http://www.tcpdf.org


J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Turkey Sausage Patties

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 CP5685 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 1.30 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 36.9 100.0
 Servings Per Case 369 136
 Calories 69 187
 Calories from Fat 31 83
 Protein (g) 8 21
 Carbohydrates (g) 1 3
 Fiber (g) 0 0
 Total Fat (g) 3 9
 Saturated Fat (g) 1.0 2.6
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.0
 Cholesterol (mg) 28 75
 Sodium (mg) 159 431
 Sugar (g) 1 2
 Vitamin A (IU) 41 110
 Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
 Calcium (mg) 14 37
 Iron (mg) 1 2
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 10049485056857
 Case Pack 6 / 5.000#
 Net Weight 30.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 31.500 lbs
 Case Length 23.810 in
 Case Width 13.310 in
 Case Height 7.630 in
 Case Cube 1.400 ft
 TixHi 6x6
 Shelf Life 365 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

COOKED TURKEY SAUSAGE PATTIES
 

 Ingredients:

GROUND TURKEY, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SUGAR, SPICES,
SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]), SALT, CARAMEL
COLOR, DISODIUM INOSINATE AND DISODIUM GUANYLATE.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 082368

Each 1.30 oz Cooked Turkey Sausage Patty provides 1.00 oz equivalent meat for
Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement
authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 12-11.)
 

 Allergens: 

**This Product is Gluten-Free
 

 Preparation: 

KEEP FROZEN Place patties on a sheet pan and heat in convection oven at 350
degrees to 375 degrees F for approximately 7-8 minutes.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Premium Medium Beef Patty

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 5670CE 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 2.45 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 69.5 100.0
 Servings Per Case 195 136
 Calories 172 247
 Calories from Fat 112 161
 Protein (g) 12 18
 Carbohydrates (g) 2 3
 Fiber (g) 0 0
 Total Fat (g) 12 18
 Saturated Fat (g) 4.8 6.9
Trans Fat (g)* 0.8 1.1
 Cholesterol (mg) 49 71
 Sodium (mg) 275 395
 Sugar (g) 1 2
 Vitamin A (IU) 0 0
 Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
 Calcium (mg) 18 26
 Iron (mg) 1 2
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 20049485056700
 Case Pack 6 / 5.000#
 Net Weight 30.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 31.560 lbs
 Case Length 23.530 in
 Case Width 12.910 in
 Case Height 11.190 in
 Case Cube 1.970 ft
 TixHi 6x4
 Shelf Life 365 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

FULLY COOKED BEEF PATTIES
 

 Ingredients:

GROUND BEEF (not more than 20% fat), WATER, SEASONING (corn syrup
solids, beef flavor), SEASONING (potassium chloride, natural flavor [contains
maltodextrin]), SALT, FLAVORING (natural flavor, salt, beef fat), CARAMEL
COLOR, SPICE.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 080753

Each 2.45 oz Fully Cooked Beef Patty provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat for Child
Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by
the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 05-11.)
 

 Allergens: 

**This Product is Gluten-Free
 

 Preparation: 

FROM FROZEN (0-10 Degrees): Convection Oven (Preheated to 350 Degrees):
Place frozen beef patty flat on a sheet pan lined with parchment paper. Do not
overlap or stack patties. Place sheet pan in a 350 degree preheated oven and set
timer for 7-9 minutes. When timers sounds, check for internal temperature of 160
degrees or higher. Remove from oven. Steamer: Place bag of Burgers in pan. Place
pan in steamer and cook for approximately 35-40 minutes until product reaches
internal temperature of 160 degrees. Cook time will depend on amount of product in
steamer. For more detailed heating instructions and other methods, please contact
JTM.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

200 Sales Drive, Harrison OH 45030 , (513)-367-4900 / (800)-626-2308 / Fax (513)-367-3519 / www.jtmfoodgroup.com page 1 / 1

http://www.tcpdf.org


J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Premium Large Beef Patty

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 5668CE 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 3.00 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 85.0 100.0
 Servings Per Case 160 136
 Calories 210 247
 Calories from Fat 137 161
 Protein (g) 15 18
 Carbohydrates (g) 2 3
 Fiber (g) 0 0
 Total Fat (g) 15 18
 Saturated Fat (g) 5.8 6.9
Trans Fat (g)* 0.9 1.1
 Cholesterol (mg) 60 71
 Sodium (mg) 336 395
 Sugar (g) 2 2
 Vitamin A (IU) 0 0
 Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
 Calcium (mg) 22 26
 Iron (mg) 2 2
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 20049485056687
 Case Pack 6 / 5.000#
 Net Weight 30.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 31.560 lbs
 Case Length 23.530 in
 Case Width 12.910 in
 Case Height 11.190 in
 Case Cube 1.970 ft
 TixHi 6x4
 Shelf Life 365 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

FULLY COOKED BEEF PATTIES
 

 Ingredients:

GROUND BEEF (not more than 20% fat), WATER, SEASONING (corn syrup
solids, beef flavor), SEASONING (potassium chloride, natural flavor [contains
maltodextrin]), SALT, FLAVORING (natural flavor, salt, beef fat), CARAMEL
COLOR, SPICE.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 080752

Each 3.00 oz Fully Cooked Beef Patty provides 2.25 oz equivalent meat for Child
Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by
the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 05-11.)
 

 Allergens: 

**This Product is Gluten-Free
 

 Preparation: 

FROM FROZEN (0-10 Degrees): Convection Oven (Preheated to 350 Degrees):
Place frozen beef patty flat on a sheet pan lined with parchment paper. Do not
overlap or stack patties. Place sheet pan in a 350 degree preheated oven and set
timer for 7-9 minutes. When timers sounds, check for internal temperature of 160
degrees or higher. Remove from oven. Steamer: Place bag of Burgers in pan. Place
pan in steamer and cook for approximately 35-40 minutes until product reaches
internal temperature of 160 degrees. Cook time will depend on amount of product in
steamer. For more detailed heating instructions and other methods, please contact
JTM.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

2.5 oz Onion Beef Patty

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 CP5667 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 2.50 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 70.9 100.0
 Servings Per Case 200 142
 Calories 150 212
 Calories from Fat 86 121
 Protein (g) 14 20
 Carbohydrates (g) 2 3
 Fiber (g) 1 2
 Total Fat (g) 10 13
 Saturated Fat (g) 3.6 5.1
Trans Fat (g)* 0.6 0.8
 Cholesterol (mg) 39 55
 Sodium (mg) 243 342
 Sugar (g) 0 0
 Vitamin A (IU) 0 1
 Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
 Calcium (mg) 41 57
 Iron (mg) 2 3
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 10049485056673
 Case Pack 6 / 5.208#
 Net Weight 31.250 lbs
 Gross Weight 32.750 lbs
 Case Length 23.530 in
 Case Width 12.910 in
 Case Height 11.190 in
 Case Cube 1.970 ft
 TixHi 6x4
 Shelf Life 365 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

FULLY COOKED ONION FLAVORED BEEF PATTIES
 

 Ingredients:

GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE
PROTEIN (soy protein concentrate, caramel color), SEASONING (potassium
chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]), ONION POWDER, HYDROLYZED SOY
PROTEIN, SALT, DRY BEEF STOCK, CARAMEL COLOR, SPICE.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 080756

Each 2.50 oz Fully Cooked Onion Flavored Beef Patty provides 2.00 oz equivalent
meat/meat alternate for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo
and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 5-11.)
 

 Allergens: 

Soy,
**This Product is Gluten-Free
 

 Preparation: 

FROM FROZEN (0-10 Degrees): Convection Oven (Preheated to 350 Degrees):
Place frozen beef patties flat on a sheet pan lined with parchment paper. Do not
overlap or stack patties. Place sheet pan in a 350 degree F preheated oven and set
timer for 7-9 minutes. When timers sounds, check for internal temperature of 160
degrees F or higher. Remove from oven. Steamer: Place bag of beef patties in pan.
Place pan in steamer and cook for approximately 35-40 minutes until product
reaches internal temperature of 160 degrees F. Cook time will depend on amount of
product in steamer. For more detailed heating instructions and other methods,
please contact JTM.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

200 Sales Drive, Harrison OH 45030 , (513)-367-4900 / (800)-626-2308 / Fax (513)-367-3519 / www.jtmfoodgroup.com page 1 / 1

http://www.tcpdf.org


J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Mesquite Medium Beef Patty

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 5664CE 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 2.50 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 70.9 100.0
 Servings Per Case 200 142
 Calories 149 211
 Calories from Fat 86 121
 Protein (g) 14 20
 Carbohydrates (g) 2 3
 Fiber (g) 1 2
 Total Fat (g) 10 13
 Saturated Fat (g) 3.6 5.1
Trans Fat (g)* 0.6 0.8
 Cholesterol (mg) 39 55
 Sodium (mg) 242 342
 Sugar (g) 0 0
 Vitamin A (IU) 0 0
 Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
 Calcium (mg) 38 54
 Iron (mg) 2 3
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 20049485056649
 Case Pack 6 / 5.208#
 Net Weight 31.250 lbs
 Gross Weight 32.750 lbs
 Case Length 23.530 in
 Case Width 12.910 in
 Case Height 11.190 in
 Case Cube 1.970 ft
 TixHi 6x4
 Shelf Life 365 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

FULLY COOKED MESQUITE FLAVORED BEEF PATTIES
 

 Ingredients:

GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE
PROTEIN (soy protein concentrate, caramel color), SEASONING (potassium
chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]), HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN, SALT,
SMOKE FLAVORING (maltodextrin, natural smoke flavor), DRY BEEF STOCK,
CARAMEL COLOR, SPICE.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 080755

Each 2.50 oz Fully Cooked Mesquite Flavored Beef Patty provides 2.00 oz
equivalent meat/meat alternate for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use
of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA
05-11.)
 

 Allergens: 

Soy,
**This Product is Gluten-Free
 

 Preparation: 

FROM FROZEN (0-10 Degrees): Convection Oven (Preheated to 350 Degrees):
Place frozen beef patties flat on a sheet pan lined with parchment paper. Do not
overlap or stack patties. Place sheet pan in a 350 degree F preheated oven and set
timer for 7-9 minutes. When timers sounds, check for internal temperature of 160
degrees F or higher. Remove from oven. Steamer: Place bag of beef patties in pan.
Place pan in steamer and cook for approximately 35-40 minutes until product
reaches internal temperature of 160 degrees F. Cook time will depend on amount of
product in steamer. For more detailed heating instructions and other methods,
please contact JTM.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

2.2 oz Beef Patty

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 5661CE 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 2.20 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 62.4 100.0
 Servings Per Case 228 142
 Calories 130 209
 Calories from Fat 75 121
 Protein (g) 12 20
 Carbohydrates (g) 2 2
 Fiber (g) 1 2
 Total Fat (g) 8 13
 Saturated Fat (g) 3.2 5.1
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.8
 Cholesterol (mg) 34 55
 Sodium (mg) 213 342
 Sugar (g) 0 0
 Vitamin A (IU) 0 0
 Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
 Calcium (mg) 34 54
 Iron (mg) 2 3
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 20049485056618
 Case Pack 6 / 5.238#
 Net Weight 31.430 lbs
 Gross Weight 33.230 lbs
 Case Length 23.530 in
 Case Width 12.910 in
 Case Height 11.190 in
 Case Cube 1.970 ft
 TixHi 6x4
 Shelf Life 365 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

FULLY COOKED BEEF PATTIES
 

 Ingredients:

GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE
PROTEIN (soy protein concentrate, caramel color), SEASONING (potassium
chloride, natural flavor [contains maltodextrin]), HYDROLYZED SOY PROTEIN,
SALT, DRY BEEF STOCK, CARAMEL COLOR, SPICE.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 080391

Each 2.20 oz Fully Cooked Beef Patty provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat
alternate for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and
statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 03-11.)
 

 Allergens: 

Soy,
**This Product is Gluten-Free
 

 Preparation: 

FROM FROZEN (0-10 Degrees): Convection Oven (Preheated to 350 Degrees):
Place frozen beef patties flat on a sheet pan lined with parchment paper. Do not
overlap or stack patties. Place sheet pan in a 350 degree F preheated oven and set
timer for 7-9 minutes. When timers sounds, check for internal temperature of 160
degrees F or higher. Remove from oven. Steamer: Place bag of beef patties in pan.
Place pan in steamer and cook for approximately 35-40 minutes until product
reaches internal temperature of 160 degrees F. Cook time will depend on amount of
product in steamer. For more detailed heating instructions and other methods,
please contact JTM.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Southern-Style Sausage Mini Link (2 links)

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 CP5653 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 1.36 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 38.6 100.0
 Servings Per Case 352 136
 Calories 123 320
 Calories from Fat 96 250
 Protein (g) 6 15
 Carbohydrates (g) 1 2
 Fiber (g) 0 0
 Total Fat (g) 11 28
 Saturated Fat (g) 3.8 9.9
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.0
 Cholesterol (mg) 27 70
 Sodium (mg) 176 457
 Sugar (g) 0 1
 Vitamin A (IU) 57 149
 Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
 Calcium (mg) 17 43
 Iron (mg) 0 1
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 10049485056536
 Case Pack 6 / 5.000#
 Net Weight 30.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 31.500 lbs
 Case Length 19.810 in
 Case Width 11.310 in
 Case Height 12.000 in
 Case Cube 1.560 ft
 TixHi 8x4
 Shelf Life 365 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

COOKED PORK SAUSAGE LINKS
 

 Ingredients:

GROUND PORK (no more than 30% fat), SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor
[contains maltodextrin]), SALT, SPICES, SUGAR, CARAMEL COLOR, WATER,
DISODIUM INOSINATE AND DISODIUM GUANYLATE.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 080747

Two 0.68 oz Cooked Sausage Links provide 1.00 oz equivalent meat for Child
Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by
the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 05-11.)
 

 Allergens: 

**This Product is Gluten-Free
 

 Preparation: 

KEEP FROZEN Place links on a sheet pan and heat in convection oven at 350
degrees to 375 degrees F for approximately 7-8 minutes.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Southern-Style Sausage Patty

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 CP5649 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 1.33 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 37.7 100.0
 Servings Per Case 360 136
 Calories 121 320
 Calories from Fat 94 250
 Protein (g) 6 15
 Carbohydrates (g) 1 2
 Fiber (g) 0 0
 Total Fat (g) 10 28
 Saturated Fat (g) 3.7 9.9
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.0
 Cholesterol (mg) 26 70
 Sodium (mg) 172 457
 Sugar (g) 0 1
 Vitamin A (IU) 56 149
 Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
 Calcium (mg) 16 43
 Iron (mg) 0 1
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 10049485056499
 Case Pack 6 / 5.000#
 Net Weight 30.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 31.500 lbs
 Case Length 19.810 in
 Case Width 11.310 in
 Case Height 12.000 in
 Case Cube 1.560 ft
 TixHi 8x4
 Shelf Life 365 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

COOKED PORK SAUSAGE PATTIES
 

 Ingredients:

GROUND PORK (no more than 30% fat), SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor
[contains maltodextrin]), SALT, SPICES, SUGAR, CARAMEL COLOR, WATER,
DISODIUM INOSINATE AND DISODIUM GUANYLATE.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 080743

Each 1.33 oz Cooked Pork Sausage Patty provides 1.00 oz equivalent meat for
Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement
authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 05-11.)
 

 Allergens: 

**This Product is Gluten-Free
 

 Preparation: 

KEEP FROZEN Place patties on a sheet pan and heat in convection oven at 350
degrees to 375 degrees F for approximately 7-8 minutes.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Breaded Beef Patty

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 5695CE 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 3.35 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 95.0 100.0
 Servings Per Case 138 135
 Calories 280 295
 Calories from Fat 160 168
 Protein (g) 17 18
 Carbohydrates (g) 14 15
 Fiber (g) 1 1
 Total Fat (g) 17 18
 Saturated Fat (g) 5.0 5.3
Trans Fat (g)* 1.0 1.1
 Cholesterol (mg) 45 47
 Sodium (mg) 430 453
 Sugar (g) 1 1
 Vitamin A (IU) 0 0
 Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
 Calcium (mg) 40 42
 Iron (mg) 3 3
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 20049485056953
 Case Pack 6 / 4.950#
 Net Weight 29.700 lbs
 Gross Weight 32.000 lbs
 Case Length 17.000 in
 Case Width 13.000 in
 Case Height 12.020 in
 Case Cube 1.540 ft
 TixHi 8x4
 Shelf Life 365 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

 

 Ingredients:

 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 

 

 Allergens: 

Milk,Soy,Egg,Wheat

 

 Preparation: 

1. Preheat oven to 375 degrees F. 2. Lay out patties on an oven sheet pan in a
single layer. 3. Heat for 13-15 minutes or until heated through.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Salisbury Steak Slices

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 5632CE 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 2.78 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 78.8 100.0
 Servings Per Case 172 136
 Calories 158 200
 Calories from Fat 81 103
 Protein (g) 14 18
 Carbohydrates (g) 5 6
 Fiber (g) 1 2
 Total Fat (g) 9 11
 Saturated Fat (g) 3.4 4.4
Trans Fat (g)* 0.6 0.7
 Cholesterol (mg) 43 54
 Sodium (mg) 303 384
 Sugar (g) 1 2
 Vitamin A (IU) 40 51
 Vitamin C (mg) 1 2
 Calcium (mg) 45 57
 Iron (mg) 2 2
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 20049485056328
 Case Pack 6 / 5.000#
 Net Weight 30.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 31.500 lbs
 Case Length 19.810 in
 Case Width 11.310 in
 Case Height 12.000 in
 Case Cube 1.560 ft
 TixHi 8x4
 Shelf Life 365 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

FULLY COOKED SALISBURY STEAK
 

 Ingredients:

GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE
PROTEIN (soy protein concentrate, caramel color), TOMATO PASTE, DRY
WORCESTERSHIRE SAUCE (corn syrup solids, salt, caramel color, garlic, sugar,
spices, soy sauce solids [naturally fermented wheat and soybean, salt,
maltodextrin, caramel color], tamarind, natural flavor, sulfiting agent), CORN
SYRUP SOLIDS, SEASONING (potassium chloride, natural flavor [contains
maltodextrin]), ONION POWDER, SALT, HYDROLYZED SKIM MILK PROTEIN
CONCENTRATE, VINEGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SEASONING
(hydrolyzed soy and corn protein, salt), CARAMEL COLOR, SPICE,
DEHYDRATED GARLIC.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 073614

Each 2.78 oz Fully Cooked Salisbury Steak provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat
alternate for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and
statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 11-08.)
 

 Allergens: 

Milk,Soy,Wheat

 

 Preparation: 

KEEP FROZEN Place Salisbury slices on a sheet pan and heat in convection oven
at 350 degrees to 375 degrees for approximately 7-8 minutes.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Premium Turkey Patty

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 5623CE 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 2.70 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 76.5 100.0
 Servings Per Case 178 136
 Calories 133 174
 Calories from Fat 56 73
 Protein (g) 16 20
 Carbohydrates (g) 3 4
 Fiber (g) 0 0
 Total Fat (g) 6 8
 Saturated Fat (g) 1.9 2.5
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.0
 Cholesterol (mg) 51 66
 Sodium (mg) 346 452
 Sugar (g) 1 1
 Vitamin A (IU) 0 0
 Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
 Calcium (mg) 20 26
 Iron (mg) 1 1
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 20049485056236
 Case Pack 6 / 5.000#
 Net Weight 30.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 31.500 lbs
 Case Length 23.810 in
 Case Width 13.310 in
 Case Height 7.630 in
 Case Cube 1.400 ft
 TixHi 6x6
 Shelf Life 365 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

FULLY COOKED PREMIUM TURKEY PATTIES
 

 Ingredients:

GROUND TURKEY, WATER, SEASONING (corn syrup solids, turkey flavor),
CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SALT, SUGAR, SEASONING (potassium chloride,
natural flavor [contains maltodextrin]), DEHYDRATED GARLIC, CARAMEL
COLOR, SPICE.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 081696

Each 2.70 oz Cooked Premium Turkey Patty provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat for
Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement
authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 10-11.)
 

 Allergens: 

**This Product is Gluten-Free
 

 Preparation: 

KEEP FROZEN Place beef patties on a sheet pan and heat in convection oven at
350 degrees to 375 degrees F for approximately 7-8 minutes.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Premium 1.5 oz Beef Patty

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 5615CE 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 1.62 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 45.9 100.0
 Servings Per Case 296 136
 Calories 120 261
 Calories from Fat 75 163
 Protein (g) 9 20
 Carbohydrates (g) 1 3
 Fiber (g) 0 0
 Total Fat (g) 8 18
 Saturated Fat (g) 3.2 7.1
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 1.1
 Cholesterol (mg) 37 81
 Sodium (mg) 206 449
 Sugar (g) 1 2
 Vitamin A (IU) 0 0
 Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
 Calcium (mg) 13 29
 Iron (mg) 1 2
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 20049485056151
 Case Pack 6 / 5.000#
 Net Weight 30.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 31.510 lbs
 Case Length 23.530 in
 Case Width 12.910 in
 Case Height 11.190 in
 Case Cube 1.970 ft
 TixHi 6x4
 Shelf Life 365 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

FULLY COOKED BEEF PATTIES
 

 Ingredients:

GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, SEASONING (corn syrup solids,
beef flavor), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SEASONING (potassium chloride,
natural flavor [contains maltodextrin]), ENCAPSULATED SALT, FLAVORING
(natural flavor, salt, beef fat), CARAMEL COLOR, SPICE.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 084099

Each 1.62 oz Fully Cooked Beef Patty provides 1.50 oz equivalent meat for Child
Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by
the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 06/12.)
 

 Allergens: 

**This Product is Gluten-Free
 

 Preparation: 

FROM FROZEN (0-10 Degrees): Convection Oven (Preheated to 350 Degrees):
Place frozen beef patties flat on a sheet pan lined with parchment paper. Do not
overlap or stack patties. Place sheet pan in a 350 degree F preheated oven and set
timer for 7-9 minutes. When timers sounds, check for internal temperature of 160
degrees F or higher. Remove from oven. Steamer: Place bag of beef patties in pan.
Place pan in steamer and cook for approximately 35-40 minutes until product
reaches internal temperature of 160 degrees F. Cook time will depend on amount of
product in steamer. For more detailed heating instructions and other methods,
please contact JTM.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Fully Cooked Pork Grillin' Ribs

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 CP5614 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 2.54 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 72.1 100.0
 Servings Per Case 188 136
 Calories 152 211
 Calories from Fat 79 110
 Protein (g) 14 20
 Carbohydrates (g) 4 5
 Fiber (g) 1 2
 Total Fat (g) 9 12
 Saturated Fat (g) 3.1 4.3
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.0
 Cholesterol (mg) 41 57
 Sodium (mg) 419 582
 Sugar (g) 2 2
 Vitamin A (IU) 99 137
 Vitamin C (mg) 1 1
 Calcium (mg) 34 47
 Iron (mg) 1 2
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 10049485056147
 Case Pack 1 / 30.000#
 Net Weight 30.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 31.500 lbs
 Case Length 19.060 in
 Case Width 9.810 in
 Case Height 9.870 in
 Case Cube 1.070 ft
 TixHi 10x5
 Shelf Life 365 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

COOKED BAR-B-QUE FLAVORED RIB SHAPED PORK PATTIES
 

 Ingredients:

GROUND PORK (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE
PROTEIN (soy protein concentrate, caramel color), SEASONING (tomato powder,
dextrose, sugar, vinegar flavor [sodium diacetate], Worcestershire sauce powder
[corn syrup solids, salt, caramel color, garlic, sugar, spices, soy sauce solids
(naturally fermented wheat and soybeans, salt, maltodextrin, caramel color, sulfiting
agent), tamarind, natural flavor], onion and garlic powder, spices, natural smoke
flavor), SEASONING (potassium chloride, natural flavor [contains maltodextrin]),
SALT, POTASSIUM PHOSPHATES, CARAMEL COLOR, SODIUM
PHOSPHATES.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 080592

Each 2.54 oz Cooked Bar-B-Que Flavored Rib Shaped Pork Patty provides 2.00 oz
equivalent meat/meat alternate for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use
of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA
05-11.)
 

 Allergens: 

Soy,Wheat

 

 Preparation: 

KEEP FROZEN Place patties on a sheet pan and heat in convection oven at 350
degrees to 375 degrees F for approximately 7-8 minutes.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Reduced Sodium Beef Patty

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 5613CE 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 1.50 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 42.5 100.0
 Servings Per Case 320 136
 Calories 85 200
 Calories from Fat 48 112
 Protein (g) 9 21
 Carbohydrates (g) 1 2
 Fiber (g) 1 1
 Total Fat (g) 5 12
 Saturated Fat (g) 2.1 5.1
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.8
 Cholesterol (mg) 23 55
 Sodium (mg) 93 219
 Sugar (g) 0 0
 Vitamin A (IU) 0 0
 Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
 Calcium (mg) 15 34
 Iron (mg) 1 2
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 20049485056137
 Case Pack 6 / 5.000#
 Net Weight 30.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 31.510 lbs
 Case Length 23.530 in
 Case Width 12.910 in
 Case Height 11.190 in
 Case Cube 1.970 ft
 TixHi 6x4
 Shelf Life 365 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

FULLY COOKED BEEF PATTIES
 

 Ingredients:

GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE
PROTEIN (soy protein concentrate, caramel color), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2%
OF SEASONING (potassium chloride, natural flavor [contains maltodextrin]),
ENCAPSULATED SALT, DRY BEEF STOCK, ONION POWDER, CARAMEL
COLOR, SPICE.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 084098

Each 1.50 oz Fully Cooked Beef Patty provides 1.50 oz equivalent meat/meat
alternate for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and
statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 06/12.)
 

 Allergens: 

Soy,
**This Product is Gluten-Free
 

 Preparation: 

FROM FROZEN (0-10 Degrees): Convection Oven (Preheated to 350 Degrees):
Place frozen beef patties flat on a sheet pan lined with parchment paper. Do not
overlap or stack patties. Place sheet pan in a 350 degree F preheated oven and set
timer for 7-9 minutes. When timers sounds, check for internal temperature of 160
degrees F or higher. Remove from oven. Steamer: Place bag of beef patties in pan.
Place pan in steamer and cook for approximately 35-40 minutes until product
reaches internal temperature of 160 degrees F. Cook time will depend on amount of
product in steamer. For more detailed heating instructions and other methods,
please contact JTM.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Reduced Fat Zesty Beef Spaghetti Sauce

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 CP5578 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 5.60 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 158.8 100.0
 Servings Per Case 85 136
 Calories 167 105
 Calories from Fat 66 41
 Protein (g) 15 9
 Carbohydrates (g) 9 6
 Fiber (g) 2 1
 Total Fat (g) 7 5
 Saturated Fat (g) 2.8 1.7
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.0
 Cholesterol (mg) 55 34
 Sodium (mg) 290 183
 Sugar (g) 7 4
 Vitamin A (IU) 647 407
 Vitamin C (mg) 19 12
 Calcium (mg) 44 28
 Iron (mg) 2 2
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 10049485055782
 Case Pack 6 / 5.000#
 Net Weight 30.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 31.300 lbs
 Case Length 15.310 in
 Case Width 11.940 in
 Case Height 7.130 in
 Case Cube 0.750 ft
 TixHi 10x7
 Shelf Life 730 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

SPAGHETTI SAUCE WITH BEEF
 

 Ingredients:

GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TOMATO PASTE, ONIONS,
SUGAR, SEASONING (potassium chloride, natural flavor [contains maltodextrin]),
SEASONING (sugar, onion, spice, garlic), SALT, SPICE, DEHYDRATED GARLIC,
FULLY REFINED SOYBEAN OIL, CITRIC ACID, DEHYDRATED PARSLEY.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 079213

This 30 lb. case provides 85 servings 5.60 oz each. Each 5.60 oz serving (by
weight) of Spaghetti Sauce with Beef provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat and 1/2 cup
vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and
statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 03-11.)
 

 Allergens: 

**This Product is Gluten-Free
 

 Preparation: 

KEEP FROZEN Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water. Heat
Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature. CAUTION:
Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Turkey Bar-B-Q

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 CP5429 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 4.11 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 116.5 100.0
 Servings Per Case 116 136
 Calories 158 136
 Calories from Fat 34 29
 Protein (g) 16 14
 Carbohydrates (g) 17 15
 Fiber (g) 1 1
 Total Fat (g) 4 3
 Saturated Fat (g) 1.1 1.0
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.0
 Cholesterol (mg) 39 33
 Sodium (mg) 461 396
 Sugar (g) 9 8
 Vitamin A (IU) 569 488
 Vitamin C (mg) 4 3
 Calcium (mg) 35 30
 Iron (mg) 2 1
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 10049485054297
 Case Pack 6 / 5.000#
 Net Weight 30.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 31.300 lbs
 Case Length 15.310 in
 Case Width 11.940 in
 Case Height 7.130 in
 Case Cube 0.750 ft
 TixHi 10x7
 Shelf Life 730 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

BARBEQUE SAUCE WITH TURKEY THIGH
 

 Ingredients:

TURKEY THIGH MEAT, WATER, TOMATO PASTE, SUGAR, TEXTURED
VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy flour, caramel color), VINEGAR, MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SEASONING (salt, sugar, modified food
starch, dextrose, onion powder, guar gum, paprika, dehydrated garlic, beet powder,
spices, citric acid, natural flavor), CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, ONION POWDER,
SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]), SALT, PEPPER
SAUCE (red peppers, vinegar, salt, garlic), PAPRIKA EXTRACT, CARAMEL
COLOR, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, DEHYDRATED GARLIC.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 082480

This 30 lb. case provides 116 servings 4.11 oz each. Each 4.11 oz serving (by
weight) of this Barbeque Sauce with Turkey Thigh provides 2.00 oz equivalent
meat/meat alternate for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo
and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 12-11.)
 

 Allergens: 

Soy,
**This Product is Gluten-Free
 

 Preparation: 

KEEP FROZEN Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water. Heat
Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature. CAUTION:
Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Shredded Chipotle Turkey

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 CP5426 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 4.35 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 123.3 100.0
 Servings Per Case 110 136
 Calories 138 112
 Calories from Fat 39 31
 Protein (g) 16 13
 Carbohydrates (g) 9 7
 Fiber (g) 2 2
 Total Fat (g) 4 3
 Saturated Fat (g) 1.2 1.0
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.0
 Cholesterol (mg) 38 31
 Sodium (mg) 409 332
 Sugar (g) 3 3
 Vitamin A (IU) 992 805
 Vitamin C (mg) 9 7
 Calcium (mg) 44 35
 Iron (mg) 2 2
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 10049485054266
 Case Pack 6 / 5.000#
 Net Weight 30.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 31.560 lbs
 Case Length 15.310 in
 Case Width 11.940 in
 Case Height 7.130 in
 Case Cube 0.750 ft
 TixHi 10x7
 Shelf Life 730 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

SHREDDED CHIPOTLE DARK TURKEY AND TEXTURED VEGETABLE
PROTEIN WITH A ZESTY SAUCE AND VEGETABLES

 

 Ingredients:

TURKEY THIGH MEAT, WATER, TOMATO PASTE, RED BELL PEPPERS,
TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy flour, caramel color), ONIONS, CORN,
GREEN CHILES (with citric acid), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF CHICKEN
BASE (roasted mechanically separated chicken, sugar, hydrolyzed wheat gluten,
salt, chicken fat, onion powder, disodium inosinate, disodium guanylate, extractive
of turmeric, spice extractive), PEPPER SAUCE (red peppers, vinegar, salt, garlic),
SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]), SPICES,
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, SOYBEAN OIL, CHIPOTLE CHILI PEPPER,
CHILI POWDER (chili pepper, spices, salt, garlic powder), DEHYDRATED GARLIC,
CARAMEL COLOR, CITRIC ACID, DISODIUM INOSINATE AND DISODIUM
GUANYLATE, JALAPENO EXTRACTIVES, LIME JUICE CONCENTRATE.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 083922

This 30 lb. case provides 110 servings 4.35 oz each. Each 4.35 oz serving (by
weight) of Shredded Chipotle Dark Turkey and Textured Vegetable Protein with a
Zesty Sauce and Vegetables provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate, 1/8
cup red/orange vegetable and 1/8 cup additional/other vegetable for Child Nutrition
Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food
and Nutrition Service, USDA 06-12.)
 

 Allergens: 

Soy,Wheat

 

 Preparation: 

KEEP FROZEN Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water. Heat
approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature. CAUTION:
Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Turkey Carnitas

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 CP5425 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 4.35 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 123.3 100.0
 Servings Per Case 136
 Calories 132 107
 Calories from Fat 36 29
 Protein (g) 16 13
 Carbohydrates (g) 9 7
 Fiber (g) 2 2
 Total Fat (g) 4 3
 Saturated Fat (g) 1.1 0.9
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.0
 Cholesterol (mg) 38 31
 Sodium (mg) 482 391
 Sugar (g) 3 3
 Vitamin A (IU) 879 713
 Vitamin C (mg) 7 6
 Calcium (mg) 43 35
 Iron (mg) 2 2
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 10049485054259
 Case Pack 6 / 5.000#
 Net Weight 30.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 31.300 lbs
 Case Length 15.310 in
 Case Width 11.940 in
 Case Height 7.130 in
 Case Cube 0.750 ft
 TixHi 10x7
 Shelf Life 730 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

TURKEY CARNITAS Taco Sauce with Cooked Shredded Turkey Thigh Meat and
Textured Vegetable Protein

 

 Ingredients:

TURKEY THIGH MEAT, WATER, TOMATO PASTE, TEXTURED VEGETABLE
PROTEIN (soy flour, caramel color), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS
LESS THAN 2% OF DEHYDRATED ONION, SALT, CHILI PEPPER, SEASONING
(potassium chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]), DEHYDRATED GARLIC,
CARAMEL COLOR, VINEGAR, SPICES, PAPRIKA EXTRACT.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 082478

This 30 lb. case provides 110 servings 4.35 oz each. Each 4.35 oz serving (by
weight) of Turkey Carnitas provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1/8
cup vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and
statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 12-11.)
 

 Allergens: 

Soy,
**This Product is Gluten-Free
 

 Preparation: 

KEEP FROZEN Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water. Heat
Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature. CAUTION:
Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Pulled Pork Bar-B-Q

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 CP5416 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 4.00 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 113.5 100.0
 Servings Per Case 119 136
 Calories 170 149
 Calories from Fat 57 50
 Protein (g) 17 15
 Carbohydrates (g) 13 11
 Fiber (g) 2 1
 Total Fat (g) 6 6
 Saturated Fat (g) 2.1 1.9
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.0
 Cholesterol (mg) 44 39
 Sodium (mg) 566 499
 Sugar (g) 9 8
 Vitamin A (IU) 378 333
 Vitamin C (mg) 5 4
 Calcium (mg) 40 35
 Iron (mg) 1 1
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 10049485054167
 Case Pack 6 / 5.000#
 Net Weight 30.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 31.300 lbs
 Case Length 15.310 in
 Case Width 11.940 in
 Case Height 7.130 in
 Case Cube 0.750 ft
 TixHi 10x7
 Shelf Life 730 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

BAR-B-QUE SAUCE WITH SHREDDED PORK
 

 Ingredients:

BONELESS PORK SHOULDER PICNIC (1/4" TRIM), WATER, TOMATO PASTE
(31% NTSS), SUGAR, VINEGAR, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy
protein concentrate, caramel color), MUSTARD (distilled vinegar, water, mustard
seed, salt, turmeric, spices), SEASONING (salt, sugar, modified food starch,
dextrose, onion powder, guar gum, paprika, dehydrated garlic, beet powder, spices,
citric acid, natural flavor), CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SEASONING (potassium
chloride, natural flavor [contains maltodextrin]), ONION POWDER, SALT,
NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, CARAMEL COLOR, PAPRIKA EXTRACT,
DEHYDRATED GARLIC.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 080539

This 30 lb. case provides 120 servings 4.0 oz each. Each 4.0 oz serving (by weight)
of Bar-B-Que Sauce with Shredded Pork provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat
alternate and 1/8 cup vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use
of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA
04-11.)
 

 Allergens: 

Soy,
**This Product is Gluten-Free
 

 Preparation: 

KEEP FROZEN Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water. Heat
Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature. CAUTION:
Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Reduced Fat Pork Sloppy Joe

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 CP5401 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 3.44 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 97.5 100.0
 Servings Per Case 139 136
 Calories 141 145
 Calories from Fat 53 54
 Protein (g) 13 14
 Carbohydrates (g) 9 9
 Fiber (g) 1 1
 Total Fat (g) 6 6
 Saturated Fat (g) 2.1 2.1
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.0
 Cholesterol (mg) 41 42
 Sodium (mg) 630 646
 Sugar (g) 7 7
 Vitamin A (IU) 487 499
 Vitamin C (mg) 6 7
 Calcium (mg) 31 32
 Iron (mg) 1 1
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 10049485054013
 Case Pack 6 / 5.000#
 Net Weight 30.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 31.300 lbs
 Case Length 15.310 in
 Case Width 11.940 in
 Case Height 7.130 in
 Case Cube 0.750 ft
 TixHi 10x7
 Shelf Life 730 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

SLOPPY JOE: BAR-B-QUE SAUCE WITH PORK
 

 Ingredients:

GROUND PORK (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TOMATO PASTE, SUGAR,
TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy protein concentrate, caramel color),
VINEGAR, SALT, DEHYDRATED ONION, DEHYDRATED RED BELL PEPPERS,
CHILI POWDER (chili pepper, spices, salt, garlic powder), DEHYDRATED GARLIC,
XANTHAN GUM, PAPRIKA EXTRACT, SPICE, CARAMEL COLOR.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 056575

This 30 lb. case provides 139 servings 3.44 oz each. Each 3.44 oz serving (by
weight) of Sloppy Joe provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1/8 cup
red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this
logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 10-02.)
 

 Allergens: 

Soy,
**This Product is Gluten-Free
 

 Preparation: 

KEEP FROZEN Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water. Heat
Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature. CAUTION:
Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Turkey Chili w/Beans

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 CP5343 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 5.83 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 165.3 100.0
 Servings Per Case 82 136
 Calories 140 85
 Calories from Fat 28 17
 Protein (g) 15 9
 Carbohydrates (g) 13 8
 Fiber (g) 4 2
 Total Fat (g) 3 2
 Saturated Fat (g) 0.8 0.5
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.0
 Cholesterol (mg) 27 16
 Sodium (mg) 408 247
 Sugar (g) 5 3
 Vitamin A (IU) 1224 741
 Vitamin C (mg) 18 11
 Calcium (mg) 47 28
 Iron (mg) 2 1
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 10049485053436
 Case Pack 6 / 5.000#
 Net Weight 30.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 31.300 lbs
 Case Length 15.310 in
 Case Width 11.940 in
 Case Height 7.130 in
 Case Cube 0.750 ft
 TixHi 10x7
 Shelf Life 730 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

CHILI WITH BEANS MADE WITH TURKEY AND TEXTURED VEGETABLE
PROTEIN

 

 Ingredients:

WATER, GROUND TURKEY, TOMATO PASTE, COOKED RED KIDNEY BEANS,
TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy protein concentrate, caramel color),
CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF DEHYDRATED ONION, CHILI POWDER (chili
pepper, spices, salt, garlic powder), SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor
[contains maltodextrin]), SUGAR, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, PAPRIKA
EXTRACT, CARAMEL COLOR, SPICES.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 082967

This 30 lb. case provides 82 servings 5.83 oz each. Each 5.83 oz serving (by
weight) of Chili with Beans provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate and 3/8
cup red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of
this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA
04-12.)
 

 Allergens: 

Soy,
**This Product is Gluten-Free
 

 Preparation: 

KEEP FROZEN Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water. Heat
Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature. CAUTION:
Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

JTM Culinary Turkey Taco

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 CP5254 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 3.26 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 92.4 100.0
 Servings Per Case 157 145
 Calories 125 135
 Calories from Fat 53 57
 Protein (g) 15 16
 Carbohydrates (g) 3 3
 Fiber (g) 1 1
 Total Fat (g) 6 6
 Saturated Fat (g) 1.7 1.9
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.0
 Cholesterol (mg) 38 41
 Sodium (mg) 393 425
 Sugar (g) 1 1
 Vitamin A (IU) 421 456
 Vitamin C (mg) 1 1
 Calcium (mg) 35 38
 Iron (mg) 1 1
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 10049485052545
 Case Pack 4 / 8.000#
 Net Weight 32.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 33.500 lbs
 Case Length 15.310 in
 Case Width 11.940 in
 Case Height 7.130 in
 Case Cube 0.750 ft
 TixHi 10x7
 Shelf Life 730 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

TACO FILLING WITH TURKEY
 

 Ingredients:

GROUND TURKEY, WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy protein
concentrate, caramel color), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF CHILI PEPPER,
SALT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SPICES, SUGAR, DEHYDRATED GARLIC,
ONION POWDER, CARAMEL COLOR, PEPPER SAUCE (vinegar, red pepper,
salt).
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 083175

This 32 lb. case provides 157 servings 3.26 oz each. Each 3.26 oz serving (by
weight) of this Taco Filling provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate for
Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement
authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 03-12.)
 

 Allergens: 

Soy,
**This Product is Gluten-Free
 

 Preparation: 

KEEP FROZEN Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water. Heat
Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature. CAUTION:
Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Reduced Fat Reduced Sodium Beef Taco Filling

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 CP5250 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 3.17 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 89.9 100.0
 Servings Per Case 151 136
 Calories 111 124
 Calories from Fat 44 49
 Protein (g) 13 14
 Carbohydrates (g) 5 5
 Fiber (g) 2 2
 Total Fat (g) 5 5
 Saturated Fat (g) 1.8 2.0
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.0
 Cholesterol (mg) 35 38
 Sodium (mg) 292 324
 Sugar (g) 2 2
 Vitamin A (IU) 645 718
 Vitamin C (mg) 5 6
 Calcium (mg) 41 45
 Iron (mg) 2 2
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 10049485052507
 Case Pack 6 / 5.000#
 Net Weight 30.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 31.300 lbs
 Case Length 15.310 in
 Case Width 11.940 in
 Case Height 7.130 in
 Case Cube 0.750 ft
 TixHi 10x7
 Shelf Life 730 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

TACO FILLING WITH BEEF AND TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN
 

 Ingredients:

GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TOMATO PASTE, TEXTURED
VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy protein concentrate, caramel color), TEXTURED
VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy flour, caramel color), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF
SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]), DEHYDRATED
ONION, SALT, CHILI PEPPER, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, CARAMEL COLOR,
VINEGAR, SPICES, PAPRIKA EXTRACT.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 083917

This 30 lb. case provides 151 servings 3.17 oz each. Each 3.17 oz serving (by
weight) of Taco Filling provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1/8 cup
red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this
logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 07-12.)
 

 Allergens: 

Soy,
**This Product is Gluten-Free
 

 Preparation: 

KEEP FROZEN Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water. Heat
Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature. CAUTION:
Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Turkey Taco Filling

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 CP5235 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 3.45 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 97.8 100.0
 Servings Per Case 139 136
 Calories 142 145
 Calories from Fat 58 59
 Protein (g) 16 17
 Carbohydrates (g) 5 5
 Fiber (g) 2 2
 Total Fat (g) 6 7
 Saturated Fat (g) 1.9 1.9
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.0
 Cholesterol (mg) 41 41
 Sodium (mg) 269 275
 Sugar (g) 2 2
 Vitamin A (IU) 701 717
 Vitamin C (mg) 6 6
 Calcium (mg) 36 36
 Iron (mg) 2 2
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 10049485052354
 Case Pack 6 / 5.000#
 Net Weight 30.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 31.300 lbs
 Case Length 15.310 in
 Case Width 11.940 in
 Case Height 7.130 in
 Case Cube 0.750 ft
 TixHi 10x7
 Shelf Life 730 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

TURKEY TACO FILLING
 

 Ingredients:

GROUND TURKEY, WATER, TOMATO PASTE, TEXTURED VEGETABLE
PROTEIN (soy protein concentrate, caramel color), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2%
OF TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy flour, caramel color), SEASONING
(potassium chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]), DRY BEEF STOCK,
DEHYDRATED ONION, CHILI PEPPER, SALT, DEHYDRATED GARLIC,
CARAMEL COLOR, VINEGAR, SPICES, PAPRIKA EXTRACT.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 083921

This 30 lb. case provides 139 servings 3.45 oz each. Each 3.45 oz serving (by
weight) of Turkey Taco Filling provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate and
1/8 cup red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use
of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA
07-12.)
 

 Allergens: 

Soy,
**This Product is Gluten-Free
 

 Preparation: 

KEEP FROZEN Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water. Heat
Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature. CAUTION:
Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Reduced Fat Pork Taco Filling

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 CP5205 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 3.17 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 89.9 100.0
 Servings Per Case 151 136
 Calories 111 124
 Calories from Fat 44 49
 Protein (g) 13 14
 Carbohydrates (g) 5 5
 Fiber (g) 2 2
 Total Fat (g) 5 5
 Saturated Fat (g) 1.7 1.9
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.0
 Cholesterol (mg) 32 35
 Sodium (mg) 275 306
 Sugar (g) 2 2
 Vitamin A (IU) 662 737
 Vitamin C (mg) 5 6
 Calcium (mg) 40 45
 Iron (mg) 1 2
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 10049485052057
 Case Pack 6 / 5.000#
 Net Weight 30.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 31.300 lbs
 Case Length 15.310 in
 Case Width 11.940 in
 Case Height 7.130 in
 Case Cube 0.750 ft
 TixHi 10x7
 Shelf Life 730 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

TACO FILLING WITH PORK AND TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN
 

 Ingredients:

GROUND PORK (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TOMATO PASTE, TEXTURED
VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy protein concentrate, caramel color), TEXTURED
VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy flour, caramel color), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF
SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]), DEHYDRATED
ONION, CHILI PEPPER, SALT, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, CARAMEL COLOR,
VINEGAR, SPICES, PAPRIKA EXTRACT.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 083919

This 30 lb. case provides 151 servings 3.17 oz each. Each 3.17 oz serving (by
weight) of Taco Filling provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1/8 cup
red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this
logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 07-12.)
 

 Allergens: 

Soy,
**This Product is Gluten-Free
 

 Preparation: 

KEEP FROZEN Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water. Heat
Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature. CAUTION:
Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Cheeseburger Mac

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 CP5151 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 5.00 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 141.8 100.0
 Servings Per Case 96 136
 Calories 248 175
 Calories from Fat 115 81
 Protein (g) 15 11
 Carbohydrates (g) 18 13
 Fiber (g) 1 0
 Total Fat (g) 13 9
 Saturated Fat (g) 5.7 4.0
Trans Fat (g)* 0.6 0.0
 Cholesterol (mg) 45 32
 Sodium (mg) 498 351
 Sugar (g) 7 5
 Vitamin A (IU) 230 162
 Vitamin C (mg) 2 2
 Calcium (mg) 236 167
 Iron (mg) 1 1
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 10049485051517
 Case Pack 6 / 5.000#
 Net Weight 30.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 31.300 lbs
 Case Length 15.310 in
 Case Width 11.940 in
 Case Height 7.130 in
 Case Cube 0.750 ft
 TixHi 10x7
 Shelf Life 548 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

CHEESEBURGER MAC
 

 Ingredients:

WATER, GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), CHEDDAR CHEESE
(pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes), ENRICHED MACARONI
(semolina, egg whites, glyceryl monostearate, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamine
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), NONFAT DRY MILK, CHEESE FLAVOR (a
dehydrated blend of whey, cheddar cheese [milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes],
butter, buttermilk solids, sodium phosphate, natural flavor), TOMATO PASTE,
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, DEHYDRATED CREAM (cream, dipotassium
phosphate), SODIUM PHOSPHATES, FLAVORING (dried whey, maltodextrin, corn
syrup solids, salt, guar gum, cream, powdered buttermilk, butter flavor, flavor,
annatto, turmeric), ANNATTO EXTRACT, PAPRIKA EXTRACT.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 080226

This 30 lb. case provides 100 servings 4.80 oz each. Each 4.80 oz. serving (by
weight) of this Cheeseburger Mac provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate
and 1/2 serving of bread alternate for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.
(Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service,
USDA 03-11.)
 

 Allergens: 

Milk,Egg,Wheat

 

 Preparation: 

KEEP FROZEN Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water. Heat
Approximately 30 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature. CAUTION:
Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Turkey Noodle Soup

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 CP5109 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 6.97 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 197.6 100.0
 Servings Per Case 68 136
 Calories 218 111
 Calories from Fat 74 37
 Protein (g) 20 10
 Carbohydrates (g) 15 7
 Fiber (g) 1 0
 Total Fat (g) 8 4
 Saturated Fat (g) 4.0 2.0
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.0
 Cholesterol (mg) 62 31
 Sodium (mg) 795 402
 Sugar (g) 3 1
 Vitamin A (IU) 976 494
 Vitamin C (mg) 2 1
 Calcium (mg) 45 23
 Iron (mg) 2 1
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 10049485051098
 Case Pack 6 / 5.000#
 Net Weight 30.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 31.300 lbs
 Case Length 15.310 in
 Case Width 11.940 in
 Case Height 7.130 in
 Case Cube 0.750 ft
 TixHi 10x7
 Shelf Life 548 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

DARK TURKEY NOODLE SOUP
 

 Ingredients:

TURKEY THIGH MEAT, WATER, CARROTS, ONIONS, CELERY, CREAM SAUCE
BASE (coconut oil, corn syrup solids, cream powder [pasteurized sweet cream,
skim milk solids, sodium caseinate, lecithin and BHT], modified food starch, sodium
caseinate, soy lecithin, dipotassium phosphate, mono- and diglycerides, xanthan
gum, titanium dioxide), ENRICHED EGG NOODLES (semolina, eggs, egg white,
niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), CHICKEN BASE
(roasted mechanically separated chicken, sugar, hydrolyzed wheat gluten, salt,
chicken fat, onion powder, disodium inosinate, disodium guanylate, extractive of
turmeric, spice extractive), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, DEHYDRATED
GARLIC, SPICE, DEHYDRATED PARSLEY.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 080920

This 30 lb. case provides 68 servings 6.97 oz each. Each 6.97 oz serving (by
weight) of this Dark Turkey Noodle Soup provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat, 1/8 cup
vegetable, and 0.25 serving of bread alternate for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition
Service, USDA 06-11.)
 

 Allergens: 

Milk,Soy,Egg,Wheat

 

 Preparation: 

KEEP FROZEN Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water. Heat
approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature. CAUTION:
Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

200 Sales Drive, Harrison OH 45030 , (513)-367-4900 / (800)-626-2308 / Fax (513)-367-3519 / www.jtmfoodgroup.com page 1 / 1

http://www.tcpdf.org


J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Reduced Sodium Turkey Meatball

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 CP5051 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 2.85 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 80.8 100.0
 Servings Per Case 168 136
 Calories 131 162
 Calories from Fat 46 56
 Protein (g) 16 20
 Carbohydrates (g) 6 7
 Fiber (g) 1 1
 Total Fat (g) 5 6
 Saturated Fat (g) 1.6 2.0
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.0
 Cholesterol (mg) 41 51
 Sodium (mg) 237 293
 Sugar (g) 1 1
 Vitamin A (IU) 7 9
 Vitamin C (mg) 1 1
 Calcium (mg) 44 54
 Iron (mg) 2 2
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 10049485050510
 Case Pack 6 / 5.000#
 Net Weight 30.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 31.500 lbs
 Case Length 23.810 in
 Case Width 13.310 in
 Case Height 7.630 in
 Case Cube 1.400 ft
 TixHi 6x6
 Shelf Life 365 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

COOKED TURKEY MEATBALLS
 

 Ingredients:

GROUND TURKEY, WATER, BREAD CRUMBS (wheat flour, enriched, malted,
bromated [wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, potassium bromate,
thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], water, palm oil, salt, sweet whey, sugar,
yeast [natural yeast, sorbitan monostearate, ascorbic acid], calcium propionate,
sodium metabisulfite), TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy protein
concentrate, caramel color), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SEASONING
(potassium chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]), DEHYDRATED ONION,
SUGAR, SALT, ROMANO CHEESE (sheep’s milk, cheese culture, salt, rennet,
powdered cellulose, calcium propionate), SPICES, CARAMEL COLOR,
DEHYDRATED GARLIC.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 082371

Five 0.57 oz Cooked Turkey Meatballs provide 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat
alternate for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and
statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 12-11.)
 

 Allergens: 

Milk,Soy,Wheat

 

 Preparation: 

Convection Oven: Add frozen meatballs to sauce, cover pan and heat in oven
approximately 30 minutes at 357 degrees F. Stove top: Add frozen meatballs to
sauce. Simmer in covered pan for approximately 40 minutes at 180-200 degrees F.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

200 Sales Drive, Harrison OH 45030 , (513)-367-4900 / (800)-626-2308 / Fax (513)-367-3519 / www.jtmfoodgroup.com page 1 / 1

http://www.tcpdf.org


J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Reduced Sodium Medium Pork Meatball

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 CP5036 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 2.72 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 77.1 100.0
 Servings Per Case 176 136
 Calories 158 205
 Calories from Fat 86 111
 Protein (g) 13 16
 Carbohydrates (g) 5 7
 Fiber (g) 1 1
 Total Fat (g) 10 12
 Saturated Fat (g) 3.4 4.4
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.0
 Cholesterol (mg) 34 45
 Sodium (mg) 229 298
 Sugar (g) 2 3
 Vitamin A (IU) 25 32
 Vitamin C (mg) 1 1
 Calcium (mg) 67 86
 Iron (mg) 1 1
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 10049485050367
 Case Pack 6 / 5.000#
 Net Weight 30.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 31.500 lbs
 Case Length 19.810 in
 Case Width 11.310 in
 Case Height 10.500 in
 Case Cube 1.360 ft
 TixHi 8x4
 Shelf Life 365 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

COOKED PORK MEATBALLS
 

 Ingredients:

GROUND PORK (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE
PROTEIN (soy protein concentrate, caramel color), BREAD CRUMBS (wheat flour,
enriched, malted, bromated [wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron,
potassium bromate, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], water, palm oil, salt,
sweet whey, sugar, yeast [natural yeast, sorbitan monostearate, ascorbic acid],
calcium propionate, sodium metabisulfite), NONFAT DRY MILK, SEASONING
(potassium chloride, natural flavor [contains maltodextrin]), DEHYDRATED ONION,
SUGAR, SALT, GRATED ROMANO CHEESE (sheep’s milk, cheese culture, salt,
rennet, powdered cellulose, calcium propionate), SPICE, CARAMEL COLOR,
DEHYDRATED GARLIC.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 073238

Four 0.68 oz Cooked Pork Meatballs provide 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat
alternate for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and
statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 09-08.)
 

 Allergens: 

Milk,Soy,Wheat

 

 Preparation: 

KEEP FROZEN CONVECTION OVEN: Add frozen meatballs or crumbles to sauce,
cover pan and heat in convection oven approximately 30 minutes at 375 degrees F.
STOVE TOP: Add frozen meatballs or crumbles to sauce. Simmer in covered pan
for approximately 40 minutes at 180-200 degrees F.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Reduced Sodium Medium Beef Meatballs

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 5035CE 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 2.60 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 73.7 100.0
 Servings Per Case 184 136
 Calories 151 206
 Calories from Fat 82 112
 Protein (g) 12 16
 Carbohydrates (g) 5 7
 Fiber (g) 1 1
 Total Fat (g) 9 12
 Saturated Fat (g) 3.5 4.8
Trans Fat (g)* 0.6 0.8
 Cholesterol (mg) 36 49
 Sodium (mg) 216 293
 Sugar (g) 2 3
 Vitamin A (IU) 5 7
 Vitamin C (mg) 1 1
 Calcium (mg) 64 87
 Iron (mg) 2 2
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 20049485050357
 Case Pack 6 / 5.000#
 Net Weight 30.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 31.500 lbs
 Case Length 19.810 in
 Case Width 11.310 in
 Case Height 10.500 in
 Case Cube 1.360 ft
 TixHi 8x4
 Shelf Life 365 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

COOKED BEEF MEATBALLS
 

 Ingredients:

GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TEXTURED VEGETABLE
PROTEIN (soy protein concentrate, caramel color), BREAD CRUMBS (wheat flour,
enriched, malted, bromated [wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron,
potassium bromate, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], water, palm oil, salt,
sweet whey, sugar, yeast [natural yeast, sorbitan monostearate, ascorbic acid],
calcium propionate, sodium metabisulfite), NONFAT DRY MILK, SEASONING
(potassium chloride, natural flavor [contains maltodextrin]), DEHYDRATED ONION,
SUGAR, SALT, GRATED ROMANO CHEESE (sheep’s milk, cheese culture, salt,
rennet, powdered cellulose, calcium propionate), SPICE, CARAMEL COLOR,
DEHYDRATED GARLIC.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 073048

Four 0.65 oz Cooked Beef Meatballs provide 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat
alternate for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and
statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 09-08.)
 

 Allergens: 

Milk,Soy,Wheat

 

 Preparation: 

KEEP FROZEN CONVECTION OVEN: Add frozen meatballs or crumbles to sauce,
cover pan and heat in convection oven approximately 30 minutes at 375 degrees F.
STOVE TOP: Add frozen meatballs or crumbles to sauce. Simmer in covered pan
for approximately 40 minutes at 180-200 degrees F.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Reduced Fat Beef Chili W/ Beans

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 CP579 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 5.83 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 165.3 100.0
 Servings Per Case 82 136
 Calories 152 92
 Calories from Fat 41 25
 Protein (g) 13 8
 Carbohydrates (g) 15 9
 Fiber (g) 4 3
 Total Fat (g) 5 3
 Saturated Fat (g) 1.7 1.0
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.0
 Cholesterol (mg) 31 19
 Sodium (mg) 230 139
 Sugar (g) 5 3
 Vitamin A (IU) 1252 757
 Vitamin C (mg) 19 12
 Calcium (mg) 51 31
 Iron (mg) 3 2
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 10049485005794
 Case Pack 6 / 5.000#
 Net Weight 30.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 31.300 lbs
 Case Length 15.310 in
 Case Width 11.940 in
 Case Height 7.130 in
 Case Cube 0.750 ft
 TixHi 10x7
 Shelf Life 730 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

CHILI WITH BEANS
 

 Ingredients:

WATER, GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), TOMATO PASTE, COOKED
RED KIDNEY BEANS, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF TEXTURED VEGETABLE
PROTEIN (soy protein concentrate, caramel color), DEHYDRATED ONION, CHILI
POWDER (chili pepper, spices, salt, garlic powder), TEXTURED VEGETABLE
PROTEIN (soy flour, caramel color), SEASONING (potassium chloride, flavor
[contains maltodextrin]), SUGAR, SALT, SPICES, PAPRIKA EXTRACT, CARAMEL
COLOR.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 083916

This 30 lb. case provides 82 servings 5.83 oz each. Each 5.83 oz serving (by
weight) of Chili with Beans provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate and 3/8
cup red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of
this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA
07-12.)
 

 Allergens: 

Soy,
**This Product is Gluten-Free
 

 Preparation: 

KEEP FROZEN Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water. Heat
Approximately 30 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature. CAUTION:
Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Pork Sausage Gravy

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 CP552 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 3.95 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 112.0 100.0
 Servings Per Case 121 136
 Calories 167 149
 Calories from Fat 101 90
 Protein (g) 7 7
 Carbohydrates (g) 9 8
 Fiber (g) 0 0
 Total Fat (g) 11 10
 Saturated Fat (g) 3.6 3.2
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.0
 Cholesterol (mg) 27 24
 Sodium (mg) 784 700
 Sugar (g) 1 0
 Vitamin A (IU) 54 48
 Vitamin C (mg) 0 0
 Calcium (mg) 20 18
 Iron (mg) 0 0
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 10049485005527
 Case Pack 6 / 5.000#
 Net Weight 30.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 31.300 lbs
 Case Length 15.310 in
 Case Width 11.940 in
 Case Height 7.130 in
 Case Cube 0.750 ft
 TixHi 10x7
 Shelf Life 730 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

SAUSAGE GRAVY
 

 Ingredients:

WATER, GROUND PORK (no more than 20% fat), SEASONING (non-dairy
creamer [partially hydrogenated soybean oil, corn syrup solids, sodium caseinate,
mono- and diglycerides], modified corn starch, maltodextrin, salt, wheat flour,
buttermilk solids, sweet cream powder [sweet cream, nonfat milk], sugar, leavening
[sodium bicarbonate, sodium phosphate], sodium caseinate, titanium dioxide [color],
spices, hydrolyzed soy protein, sodium citrate, yellow #5 & #6), CONTAINS LESS
THAN 2% OF SALT, SAUSAGE FLAVOR (pork stock, maltodextrin, natural
flavorings, bacon fat, cornstarch - modified, spice), SPICES, SUGAR.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 083078

This 30 lb. case provides 121 servings 3.95 oz each. Each 3.95 oz. serving (by
weight) provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by Food and Nutrition
Service, USDA 04-12.)
 

 Allergens: 

Milk,Soy,Wheat

 

 Preparation: 

KEEP FROZEN Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water. Heat
Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature. CAUTION:
Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.
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J.T.M. Food Group
Pertinent Product Information (PPI) 

 

Reduced Fat Beef Sloppy Joe

 
 JTM Item
Number: 

 CP545 

 
 Nutritional
Information: 

CN
Serving

Size

100g
Serving

 Serving Size (oz.) 3.63 3.53
 Serving Size (g) 102.9 100.0
 Servings Per Case 132 136
 Calories 145 141
 Calories from Fat 53 52
 Protein (g) 13 13
 Carbohydrates (g) 10 10
 Fiber (g) 2 1
 Total Fat (g) 6 6
 Saturated Fat (g) 2.2 2.2
Trans Fat (g)* 0.0 0.0
 Cholesterol (mg) 44 43
 Sodium (mg) 417 405
 Sugar (g) 8 8
 Vitamin A (IU) 459 446
 Vitamin C (mg) 6 6
 Calcium (mg) 34 33
 Iron (mg) 2 2
 
 Product Specifications: 

 UPC (GTIN) 10049485005459
 Case Pack 6 / 5.000#
 Net Weight 30.000 lbs
 Gross Weight 31.300 lbs
 Case Length 15.310 in
 Case Width 11.940 in
 Case Height 7.130 in
 Case Cube 0.750 ft
 TixHi 10x7
 Shelf Life 730 Days
 Lead Time  21 Days
 Minimum Order 0
 *Contains 0g Trans Fat or ZERO added trans fats 

   

 Product Title:

SLOPPY-JOE: BAR-B-QUE SAUCE WITH BEEF
 

 Ingredients:

GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TOMATO PASTE, SUGAR,
VINEGAR, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy protein concentrate, caramel
color), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF GREEN BELL PEPPERS, SEASONING
(potassium chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]), DEHYDRATED ONION,
TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy flour, caramel color), SALT, CHILI
POWDER (chili pepper, spices, salt, garlic powder), DEHYDRATED RED BELL
PEPPERS, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, XANTHAN GUM, PAPRIKA EXTRACT,
SPICES, CARAMEL COLOR.
 

 CN Statement:       CN ID Number: 083920

This 30 lb. case provides 132 servings 3.63 oz each. Each 3.63 oz serving (by
weight) of Sloppy Joe provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1/8 cup
red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this
logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 07-12.)
 

 Allergens: 

Soy,
**This Product is Gluten-Free
 

 Preparation: 

KEEP FROZEN Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water. Heat
Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature. CAUTION:
Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.
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